THE CONTENTS OF THIS DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS
© 1/ AOA REMAIN THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF
% . 00-0001 - GUIDE TO USE OF DRAWINGS THOMAS BROWN ARCHITECT INC.
ABBREVIATION LIST ABBREVIATION LIST ABBREVIATION LIST ABBREVIATION LIST TYPICAL DETAILS LIST g AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON COMPLETION OF THE WORK.
ABBREV. WORD ABBREV. WORD ABBREV. WORD ABBREV. WORD SHEET NUMBER DIVISION DETAIL VIEW NAME
ROOM TAG READ THE GENERAL NOTES.
A FAPS FIRE ALARM PULL STATION MAX MAXIMUM S. SOUTH Division 0 - Schedules ROOM NAME® ~ IDENTIFIES ROOM NAME THEY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS ESSENTIAL
& AND FD FLOOR DRAIN MECH MECHANICAL s.c.s. SOLID CORE STEEL A0.3 Division 0 - Schedules 00-0004 - FMH-1 - FIXTURE MOUNTING HEIGHTS [—1 — IDENTIFIES ROOM NUMBER TO UNDERSTANDING THE SCOPE OF WORK
@ AT FDN FOUNDATION MED MEDIUM S.C.W. SOLID CORE WOOD A0.3 Division 0 - Schedules 00-0005 - FMH-2 - FIXTURE MOUNTING HEIGHTS = X\Q/EDRE Sl;gvov'r\\/ll -AISEACATES OCCUPANT IT IS STRONGLY ADVISED THAT THE CONTRACTOR
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER MFG MANUFACTURING S.M. SHEET METAL A0.3 Division 0 - Schedules 00-0006 - FMH-3 - FIXTURE MOUNTING HEIGHTS ENSURE ALL SUBTRADES REFER AND COORDINATE
AL ALUMINIUM FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET MFR MANUFACTURER S.N.D. SANITARY NAPKIN DISPENSER A13.1 Division 0 - Schedules 00-0001 - DR-1 - DOOR LEGEND AND FRAME TYPES WALL TAG WITH A-SERIES DRAWINGS IN THE EXECUTION OF
ARCH ARCHITECTURAL FHC FIRE HOSE CABINET M MIRROR S.P. STEEL PLATE IDENTIFIES WALL TYPE THEIR RESPECTIVE SCOPE OF WORK. ISSUE OR REVISION
ATC ACOUSTIC TILE CEILING FIN FINISH MIN MINIMUM S.S. STAINLESS STEEL Division 2 - Site Construction — >/ WHERE SHOWN - INDIGATES HEIGHT OF NO. ISSUED FOR DATE
AUTO AUTOMATIC FLR FLOOR MISC MISCELLANEOUS S.SK. SERVICE SINK A2.2 Division 2 - Site Construction 2-0002 - CF-1 - CONSTRUCTION FENCING / WALL BOTTOM OF WALL FROM FINISH DIMENSIONS 5 60% CONTRACT DOCUMENTS  2020.09.28
FRR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING MM MILLIMETER S.T.C. SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASS A2.2 Division 2 - Site Construction 2-0003 - CBST-1 - CBST DETAILS 0T FLOOR BELOW AND HEIGHT OF WALL. 1 THE SOFTWARE USED TO PRODUCE THESE DRAWINGS 8 90% CONTRACT DOCUMENTS  2020.12.03
B FRS FIRE ROUTE SIGN MTC COORD MULTIPLE TRADE COORDINATION SC(OT) SCUPPER - OVERFLOW TYPE A2.2 Division 2 - Site Construction 2-0004 - CS-1 - CONSTRUCTION SIGN ~ToP TYPICALLY APPEARS ON REFLECTED IS VERY PRECISE IN TERMS OF DIMENSIONING. FOR 12 BUILDING PERMIT 2023.07.07
B.O BOTTOM OF FT FEET,FOOT REQUIRED SCHED. SCHEDULE A2.2 Division 2 - Site Construction 2-0007 - SCF-1 - SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCING CEILING PLANS AT BULKHEADS ETC. LAYOUT PURPOSES, DIMENSIONS CAN BE ROUNDED TO 0 i
14 100% CLIENT REVIEW PRE-TENDER 2023.10.17
B/W BETWEEN FTG FOOTING MTD MOUNTED SECT. SECTION A2.4 Division 2 - Site Construction 2-0016 - SUR-1 - ASPHALT AND CONCRETE SURFACES THE NEAREST 5SMM INCREMENT. 10.
DOOR TAG 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS 19 TENDER 2025-10-30
BAB ROOF ANCHOR - BOLT AROUND BEAM MTL METAL SER. SERVICE A26 Division 2 - Site Construction 2-0008 - AODA PARK-1 - AODA PARKING SPACE DETAILS IDENTIFIES DOOR TYPE " PRIOR TO COMMENGEMENT OF THE WORK 21 ADDENDUM #5 2026-01-05
BD BOARD G MWLLBD(L) MURPHY WALL BED - LATERAL SH. SHOWER A26 Division 2 - Site Construction 2-0008 - AODA RAMP-1 AODA PARKING SPACE DETAILS o 3. ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS (HARD AND SOFT
. e - . DOOR # DOOR TYPE :
BF BARRIER FREE G.W.B GYPSUM WALL BOARD MWLLBD(V) MURPHY WALLBED - VERTICAL SHLV. SHELVING A2.6 Division 2 - Site Construction 2-0011 - CD-1 - CURB DETAILS b IDENTIFIES DOOR NUMBER COPIES) ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND EEEE————————
BIT BITUMINOUS GA GAUGE SIM. SIMILAR A2.6 Division 2 - Site Construction 2-0012 - CD-2 - CURB AND RAMP DETAILS - SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAY ENTRANCES MUST BE RETURNED UPON COMPLETION OF THE WORK
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EL ELEVATION LINO LINOLEUM R. RADIUS A12.2 Division 6 - Wood and Plastics 6-0000 - MW-K-(U)2DR1SHLF/2DR2DWR IDENTIFIES SHEET NUMBER
ELECT ELECTRICAL LKR LOCKER R.D. ROOF DRAIN w A12.2 Division 6 - Wood and Plastics 6-0000 - MW-K-(U)2DR1SHLF/2DRSNK (ad
ELEV ELEVATOR LNT UINTEL R.H. RIGHT HAND W. WEST A12.2 Division 6 - Wood and Plastics 6-0000 - MW-K-(U)2DRMRW/2DR2DWR ELEVATION SYMBOLS I I I
EMER EMERGENCY R.O. ROUGH OPENING W.C. WATER CLOSET A12.2 Division 6 - Wood and Plastics 6-0000 - MW-K-I - 2DWR2DR -~ |DENTIFIES DETAIL NUMBER ON SHEET Z
LRG LARGE W.M WIRE MESH
ENCL ENCLOSURE VL LEVEL R.W. RAIN WATER Wo. WINDOW OPENIN A12.2 Division 6 - Wood and Plastics 6-0000 - MW-O-(U)2DR1SHLF/3DWRPED FILLED TRIANGLE INDICATES ELEVATION TYPE - BUILDING m O
ENTR ENTRANCE,ENTRY LVR LOUVER RCA REINFORCED CONCRETE APRON W.\?V. - WELD%D VOVIRE FAGBRIC A12.2 Division 6 - Wood and Plastics 6-0002 - MW - COUNTERTOP - BKSPLSH - TILE IDENTIFIES SHEET NUMBER F —
EQ EQUAL LVRO LOUVER OPENING REF. REFRIGERATOR W WITH A122 Division 6 - Wood and Plastics 6-0002 - MW - COUNTERTOP - K - STAINLESS STEEL T TRIANGLE LOCATION INDICATES DIRECTION OF VIEW ¥p)
EQUIP EQUIPMENT : REQD REQUIRED A12.2 Division 6 - Wood and Plastics 6-0003 - MW - WORKSURFACE -1 - SSUR ——— "~ |DENTIFIES DETAIL NUMBER ON SHEET Ll
ES ELECTRIC STRIKE RES. RESIDENTIAL W/0 WITHOUT —
OPEN TRIANGLE INDICATES ELEVATION TYPE - DETAIL
EXIST EXISTING '\M" VMETER REX REQUEST TO EXIT WD. WOOD Division 7 - Thermal and Moisture Protection IDENTIFIES SHEET NUMBER I
EXP EXPOSED Mo MASONRY OPENING RM. ROOM WRGBB EVS\XES RESISTENT GYPSUM BACKING A1.1 Division 7 - Thermal and Moisture Protection  7-0020 - TOW FIRE RATED - METAL TRACK DEFLECTION DETAIL P RIANGLE LOCATION INDIGATES DIRECTION OF VIEW o
EXT EXTERIOR ' RSL RESILIENT A1.1 Division 7 - Thermal and Moisture Protection  7-0021 - TOW METAL TRACK DEFLECTION DETAIL - N O
M.P METAL PLATE ws WINDOW SHADE —= . . \d CLADDING ELEVATION o0
MAINT MAINTENANCE WT WALL TILE A1.1 Division 7 - Thermal and Moisture Protection 7-0022 - TOW EXTERIOR WALLS - DECK PARALLEL TO DECK FLUTES Q IDENTIFIES DETAIL NUMBER ON SHEET ..
F MAS MASONRY S A1.1 Division 7 - Thermal and Moisture Protection  7-0023 - TOW EXTERIOR WALLS - DECK PERPENDICULAR TO DECK FLUTES IDENTIFIES SHEET NUMBER 5 m (QV
F.A FIRE ALARM A1.1 Division 7 - Thermal and Moisture Protection  7-0029 - FD-1 - TYPICAL FIRE DAMPER INSTALLATION - 4
A41 Division 7 - Thermal and Moisture Protection  7-0005 - RWL(CH)-1 RAIN WATER LEADER DETAIL m\' GLAZING (WINDOW) ELEVATION % > m
A4.1 Division 7 - Thermal and Moisture Protection ~ 7-0012 - REJ-2 ROOF EXPANSION JOINT DETAILS - TORCH DOWN :BE“HE:E: gﬁég- I\TLLJJMSEERR ON SHEET o
A8.1 Division 7 - Thermal and Moisture Protection 7-0003 - AB-1 - AIR BARRIER DETAILS _
SPECIFIED ITEMS (TOTAL QTY) SPECIFIED ITEMS (BY LOCATION) m\d MILLWORK ELEVATION CLIENT
Division 8 - Openings IDENTIFIES DETAIL NUMBER ON SHEET
TAG DESCRIPTION QUANTITY TAG DESCRIPTION QUANTITY A3.6 Division 8 - Openings 8-0001 - FFD-1 - FOUR FOLD DOOR DETAILS ~~__— IDENTIFIES SHEET NUMBER
A3.6 Division 8 - Openings 8-0010 - OHD-1 - OVERHEAD DOOR DETAILS
DEFIB DEFIB (OWNER SUPPLIED/ INSTALLED UNDER CONTRACT) 1 DEFIB DEFIB (OWNER SUPPLIED/ INSTALLED UNDER CONTRACT) 1 A9.2 Division 8 - Openings 9-0001 - DSFFD-1 - DANGER SIGN @ FOUR FOLD DOORS CALLOUT SYMBOLS
ACCESS CORRIDOR SIM
TB-1 TACKBOARD 1 ACCESS CORRIDOR Division 9 - Finishes ( T A K
WB-2 WHITEBOARD 1 TB-1 TACKBOARD 1 A3.2 Division 9 - Finishes 9-0008 - TD-FD-1 - TYPICAL FLOOR DRAIN - SLAB ON GRADE wv IDENTIFIES WHEN DETAIL IS SIMILAR TO ANOTHER DETAIL
FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET (RECESSED) 2 WB-2 WHITEBOARD 1 A3.2 Division 9 - Finishes 9-0008.1 - TD-SD-1 - TYPICAL SHOWER DRAIN - SLAB ON GRADE ‘ ‘ IDENTIFIES DETAIL NUMBER ON SHEET
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FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET (RECESSED) 1 A1.1 Division 10 - Specialties 10-0060 - FE-FIRE EXTINGUISHER
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- BARRIERFREE TILTED MIRROR A11.1 Division 10 - Specialties 10-0006 - SCR-1 - SHOWER CURTAIN ROD AND HOOK
RSH RECESSED SOAP HOLDER 1 MENS WASHROOM AODA WASHROOM - UNIVERSAL SYMBOL
EggH 25?5?252;?&%%;08"5 AETR 1 GBTS,SVBES‘S)SET GRAB BAR SET (1 STRAIGHT + 1 L-SHAPED) C/W ECS 1 Division 11 - Equipment _ [ 2] INDICATES WHERE A WASHROOM IS TO BE CONSTRUCTED
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2 FLOOR ASSEMBLIES - INTERIOR

3 FLOOR ASSEMBLIES - EXTERIOR

FL-1

[sw-1

SRI-SRI>29 |

- 100 CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE

- REINFORCING - REFER TO STRUCTURAL
- VAPOUR BARRIER

- R15 RIGID INSULATION

- 250 COMPACTED GRAVEL

—d
SUBMITTAL
REQD

BLDG

FL-10

- 200 CONCRETE

- THICKNESS - REFER TO STRU.

- REINFORCING - REFER TO STRU.
- VAPOUR BARRIER

- R15 RIGID INSULATION

- 200 COMPACTED GRAVEL

—d
SUBMITTAL
REQD

BLDG

- 125 CONCRETE - BROOM FINISH
- 199mm CRUSHER-RUN LIMESTONE

SOD

- SOD
- 150 TOPSOIL

MST

- 100 CLEAR STONE
- NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE
- 150 GRANULAR 'A'

LSS

- PLANTING BED
- REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS

- 100 - 10 - 20 DIA. PEA GRAVEL
- NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE
- 150 GRANULAR 'A'

HDA

- ASPHALT WEAR COURSE

- TACK COAT

- ASPHALT BASE COURSE

- COMPACTED SUBGRADE

- SEE ALSO 2-0016 - SUR-1 - ASPHALT AND CONCRETE
SURFACES

LDA

- ASPHALT WEAR COURSE

- TACK COAT

- ASPHALT BASE COURSE

- COMPACTED SUBGRADE

- SEE ALSO 2-0016 - SUR-1 - ASPHALT AND CONCRETE
SURFACES

TA-1

SRI - SRI >29

- 200 CONCRETE

- REINFORCING - REFER TO STRUCTURAL

- GRANULAR BASE COURSES (A & B) SEE NOTE BELOW
- SLOPE APRON 1 : 10 MAX (150MM OVER 1500MM)

- NOTE: GRANULAR BASE COURSES TO MATCH

- ADJACENT ASPHALT BASE COURSES (A &B)

8 WALL ASSEMBLIES - INTERIOR

6 WALL ASSEMBLIES - EXTERIOR

1/A0.2 A700 GENERAL NOTES - WALL ASSEMBLIES

FEB-16

EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES

[ P
117 [ x22 | R-6.1 Cl-R20 1. THE SPECIFICATIONS, INSTALLATION, AND PERFORMANCE OF AIR BARRIER SYSTEMS AND VAPOUR
— CONSTRUCTTO U/S OF DECK (UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED) " 555 ) BARRIERS MUST MEET OR EXCEED DIV. B PART 5 OF THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE.
f',\ 12.7MM GYPSUM BOARD “ 7 2. THE REQUIREMENTS FOR AN AIR BARRIER AND A VAPOUR BARRIER ARE INTENDED TO BE PROVIDED
= - 1% BRICK MASONRY UNITS AS CONTINUOUS PLANES WITHIN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE, ENSURE CONTINUITY OF AIR AND
- 92MM METAL STUDS @ 400mm o/c MAX. g Co AIR SPACE VAPOUR MEMBRANES BETWEEN COMPONENTS, TO ADJACENT CONSTRUCTION AND AT ALL
MINERAL WOOL INSULATION % . PENETRATIONS TO PREVENT OR RETARD PASSAGE OF MOISTURE LADEN AIR AND/OR THE
- 12.7MM GYPSUM BOARD MINERAL WOOL INSULATION - R20 Min. BLDG DIFFUSION OF WATER VAPOUR.
] THERMAL MASONRY CONNECTOR 3. EXTERIOR ASSEMBLIES NOTING STUD FRAMING SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED USING WIND-LOAD
<4 AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER BEARING FRAMING DESIGNED TO CARRY REQUIRED LATERAL LOADS. PROVIDE ENGINEERED SHOP
290 CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS DRAWING PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.
o INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES
P1A g
& LOAD BEARING PARTITIONS (INTERIOR)
105 CONSTRUCT TO U/S OF DECK (UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED) =
A WHERE A PARTITION IS A LOAD BEARING WALL, REFER TO THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR DESIGN
12.7MM GYPSUM BOARD SUBMITTAL REQUIREMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE CONSULTANT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN
92MM METAL STUDS @ 400mm o/c MAX. REQD THE ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO THE
MINERAL WOOL INSULATION COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.
X21 R-6.1 CI-R20 | STEEL STUD FRAMED PARTITIONS (INTERIOR)
- g,v 505 / 1. ALL PARTITIONS ARE TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
& 2. PROVIDE DEFLECTION DETAIL AT TOP OF ALL WALLS THAT ABUT UNDERSIDE OF DECK OR
= z BRICK MASONRY STRUCTURE. SEE ALSO TOP OF WALL DETAILS AS INDICATED.
5 50 AIR SPACE 3. WHERE SOUND ATTENUATION BATTS ARE CALLED FOR ON THE WALL TYPE, SEAL PERIMETER OF
P5 w MINERAL WOOL INSULATION - R20 BLDG WALLS AND AROUND PENETRATIONS THROUGH WALLS WITH ACOUSTIC SEALANT. APPLY
THERMAL MASONRY CONNECTOR CONTINUOUS ACOUSTIC SEALANT TO BOTH SIDES OF TRACK AT THE JUNCTIONS WITH FLOORS AND
123 CONSTRUCT TO U/S OF DECK (UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED) AIR / VAPOUR BARRIER ROOF DECKS, AND AROUND PENETRATIONS TO PARTITIONS. RECESSED OUTLETS ARE TO BE
f— 240 CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS STAGGERED SO THAT ONLY ONE OUTLET IS INSTALLED BETWEEN TWO STUDS..
CERAMICTILE 4. DO NOT FASTEN METAL STUDS TO CURTAIN WALL MULLIONS OR TEE BAR GRIDS.
TILE BACKER BOARD 5. WHERE INTERIOR DOORS ARE CLOSE TO AN INSIDE CORNER, PROVIDE MIN. CLEARANCE FROM
92MM METAL STUDS @ 400mm o/c MAX. DOOR JAMB TO ADJACENT WALL AS INDICATED ON DETAIL TITLED 'FRAME TYPES'
12.7MM GYPSUM BOARD
& MASONRY PARTITIONS (INTERIOR)
suswm@ 1. HEIGHT OF CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT WALLS TO BE TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR/ROOF DECK ABOVE
REQD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
[ 2. WHERE CONCRETE UNIT MASONRY WALLS ABUT REINFORCED CONCRETE WALLS AND PIERS, RAKE
” | BACK MORTAR JOINT WHERE THE TWO MATERIALS MEET AND PROVIDE CONTINUOUS SEALANT
129 CONSTRUCT TO U/S OF DECK (UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED) |LUX21A R-4.0 Cl - R20 | Q% FIRE RATED PARTITIONS (INTERIOR)
sl 365
— CERAMIC TILE Er— 1. FOR WALL ASSEMBLIES THAT BEAR THE NOTE *CONSTRUCT AS FIRE SEPARATION WHERE NOTED,
o
TILE BACKER BOARD 5 MINERAL WOOL INSULATION - R20 Min. THE ASSEMBLY SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AS A FIRE SEPARATION AT THE LOCATIONS INDICATED IN
( 92MM METAL STUDS @ 400mm o/c MAX £ AIR / VAPOUR BARRIER THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS.
: % 540 CONCRTE MASONRY UNITS BLDG 2. AT RECESSED PANEL INSTALLATIONS (E.G. ELECTRICAL PANELS) WITHIN RATED WALLS PROVIDE
MINERAL WOOL INSULATION FOR CONTINUITY OF THE REQUIRED RATING BEHIND THE PANEL. REFER TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING
TILE BACKER BOARD CODE DIVISION B, SECTION 3.1.9.2 FOR REQUIREMENTS FOR COMBUSTIBILITY OF SERVICE
- CERAMICTILE PENETRATIONS AND SECTION 3.1.10.2 FOR RATING OF FIREWALLS.
3. WHERE FIRE RATED PARTITIONS ABUT NON-RATED PARTITIONS THE FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY SHALL
BE CONTINUOUS AND UNINTERRUPTED BY THE ABUTTING WALLS TO MAINTAIN A CONTINUOUS FIRE
— SEPARATION.
510 e | 4. SEAL PERIMETER OF FIRE RATED WALLS AND AROUND PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED
i & WALLS WITH APPROVED FIRESTOP MATERIALS. DO NOT SEAL CLEARANCE SPACES WITHIN FIRE
175 CONSTRUCT TO U/S OF DECK (UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED) == A DAMPERS. SEAL ONLY IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS.
12.7MM TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD L~ BE T BLOCKING FOR MILLWORK & SPECIALITIES
150MM METAL STUDS @ 400mm o/c MAX. =
MINERAL WOOL INSULATION Lo [xa | | | | | 1. PROVIDE BLOCKING IN PARTITIONS AND WALLS (INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR) FOR THE FOLLOWING:
12.7MM GYPSUM BOARD L[y a.  WINDOW FRAMES, MILLWORK, FIXTURES AND FITTINGS, HANDRAILS, GRAB BARS, TACKBOARDS,
: < £ WHITEBOARDS, MIRRORS, WASHROOM ACCESSORIES AND OTHER ITEMS AS REQUIRED.
24
1 S 55 STANDING SEAM METAL SIDING
= = AIR SPACE (VARIES) A
—
Y| @ THERMAL CLIP BLDG
=L R
P21 STC-43 I
140 CONSTRUCT TO U/S OF DECK (UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED) } =Ll
H }
140 CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS (
} SUBMITTAL
REQ'D
5 WALL ASSEMBLIES - PARAPET
7 WALL ASSEMBLIES - FOUNDATION
[ P22 STC - 46 [ xP-20 R-115 Fli R-5.9
CONSTRUCT TO U/S OF DECK (UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED) 5 Yy
190 CONSTRUCT AS FIRE SEPARATION (WHERE INDICATED) < 485 E 442
S w ¥ ¥ S
x 7 4 X
190 CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS 5 BRICK MASONRY UNITS S R20 ADHERED RIGID INSULATION
5 AIR SPACE £ 240 REINFORCED CONCRETE
o MINERAL WOOL INSULATION - R20 BLDG u - REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS BLDG
AIR / VAPOUR BARRIER R20 ADHERED RIGID INSULATION
EXTERIOR SHEATHING
150 STEEL STUDS @ 400MM o/c c/w MINERAL WOOL INSULATION
50mm RIGID INSULATION *INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED TO TOP OF FOOTING
EXTERIOR SHEATHING
& ROOFING MEMBRANE
SUBMITTAL
REQ'D SUEE’I(;TI'DI'AL SUglI;'I(IQ'!'DI'AL
P23 STC - 49 i =
1 -3.
240 CONSTRUCT TO U/S OF DECK (UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED) "
4 ROOF ASSEMBLIES Q
S &
i 392
240 CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS «
p—
|[ROOF TYPE: RT-7 FLAT R-7.8 SRI - >72 RSI-6.156 | | S R10 - ADHERED RIGID INSULATION 2
+ DRAIN T0 ROOF DRAINS £ 290 REINFORCED CONCRETE
w - REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS BLDG
- 2-ply MODIFIED BITUMEN ROOFING SYSTEM .& R10 - ADHERED RIGID INSULATION
- PROTECTION BOARD _ A
- TAPERED INSULATION (AS INDICATED) SUBMITTAL  BLDG
- POLYISO INSULATION BOARD (MECHANICALLY FASTENED) REQD
- VAPOUR BARRIER *INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED TO TOP OF FOOTING
- GYPSUM BOARD UNDERLAY
| P24 STC -50 - METAL DECK &
CONSTRUCT TO U/S OF DECK (UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED) — A
290 CONSTRUCT AS FIRE SEPARATION (WHERE INDICATED) SUBMITTAL
S
290 CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS REQD
ROOF TYPE: RT-20 SLOPED R-6.7 SRI - >72 RSI - 8.79 \ | | F3 R-0.3
* DRAIN TO GUTTER AND RWL SYSTEM g
- STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF .& z 290
0 FURRING CLANNEL == A g . , 290 REINFORCED CONCRETE
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE ST = : - REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS 5
' , - 15mm PLYWOOD SHEATHING REQD
— - R35 INSULATION c/w THERMAL CLIP
z - AIR / VAPOUR BARRIER
SUgE(')TgAL - 12.7mm GYPSUM SHEATHING
- 38mm METAL DECK
’ *INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED TO TOP OF FOOTING
p SUBMITTAL
REQD
F5i R-5.9
8
E
5 402
S 4, "% s  R20ADHERED RIGID INSULATION
£ 200 REINFORCED CONCRETE

- REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS BLDG
R20 ADHERED RIGID INSULATION

*INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED TO TOP OF FOOTING

=

SUBMITTAL
REQD
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THE CONTENTS OF THIS DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS
REMAIN THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF
PROJECT SITE STATISTICES DATA §3/A2.4 2-0016 - SUR-1 - ASPHALT AND CONCRETE SURFACES 52/ A2.4 A700 GENERAL NOTES - SITE PLAN THOMAS BROWN ARCHITECT INC.
- AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON COMPLETION OF THE WORK.
ZONING INFORMATION
° HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT 1. THE CONTRACT CONSISTS OF ALL WORK WITH-IN THE 'PROPERTY LINE' AND/OR 'SITE
ITEM DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION O PSS HL3 EXTENTS' LINE AS INDICATED PLUS ANY WORK SPECIFICALLY NOTED OUTSIDE OF THAT LINE ﬁ
Al o) . OR AS REQUIRED TO DELIVER A OPERATIONAL, FUNCTIONING PROJECT.
1 ZONINGBY-LAW BY-LAW 1-88 W) oy |ASPHALTPAVING —~+ ~~° ~ ~+———— OPSSHL8 2. THE TERM 'SITE EXTENTS' REFERS TO THE AREA THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO CQOCR:D
2 ZONING CATEGORY AGRICULTURE (A) S| 8| [BASE OPSS GRANULAR A BASE ENCLOSE WITH CONSTRUCTION FENCING FOR THE DURATION OF THE WORK.
2| T e T e T e 3. ALL WORK DONE OUTSIDE OF THESE LIMITS MUST BE EXECUTED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE
3 PERMITTED USES PUBLIC BUILDING F ~ WITH THE STANDARDS OF THE MUNICIPALITY AND ALL OTHER AUTHORITIES HAVING SUBTRADES
4 LOTAND PLAN NUMBER PRT LOT 6 - PRT 283 CONG. 4. Plan 65R.25880 2 SUB-BASE t—— OPSSGRANULARB-TYPE1 JURISDICTION. MAKE GOOD AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER OR MUNICIPALITY ANY
: : 5 g DAMAGE CAUSED BY THIS CONSTRUCTION TO MATERIALS OR FINISHES BEYOND THE ISSUE OR REVISION
LOT REQUIREMENTS REQUIRED PROPOSED A "PROPERTY LINE" INDICATED.
o 4. CONTRACTOR IS TO RESTRICT ALL WORK, EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS STORAGE TO NO. ISSUED FOR DATE
5 LOTAREA 2,588.00 m* 2,588.00 m* 5 AREA(S) WITHIN THE "PROPERTY LINE" EXCEPT WHERE NOTED OTHERWISE. PRIMARY SITE 12 BUILDING PERMIT 2023.07.07
ACCESS POINT & CONSTRUCTION PARKING IS TO BE CONFIRMED WITH OWNER. NO PARKING 0
6  LOT FRONTAGE MINIMUM N/R m N/R m . L IGHT DUTY ASPHALT S BERMITTED IN THE MUNIGIPAL RIGHT-OFAVAY. 1451 100% CLSIE:TSIEI_IE_\I;:E(\:/\}/( PRF;E/ TENDER 2822.18.; :
7 LOT COVERAGE MAXIMUM % 20.00 % 14.91 % N 5. LOCATE EXCAVATED MATERIALS & TOPSOIL PILES SO AS NOT TO IMPEDE PROGRESS OF - ~10-
" " ol oY OPSS HL3 THE WORK OR AS DIRECTED. 'DOUBLE HANDLING' OF MATERIALS AS A RESULT OF 16 SPA SUBMIT 2024-03-20
8  LANDSCAPED AREA MINIMUM 258.80 m 73042 m §| ®©y [[ASPHALTPAVING” 7~ _ OPSS HL8 CONTRACTOR PLANNING OR EXECUTION OF THE WORK WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED AS A 19 TENDER 2025-10-30
. . Z| ol ["BASE « ot BASIS FOR CLAIM. AT COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, ANY EXCESS MATERIAL IS TO BE 21 ADDENDUM #5 2026-01-05
9 GREENROOFAREA NR m N/A m S| | [t REMOVED AND AREA MADE GOOD TO CONSULTANTS SATISFACTION.
10  FRONT YARD LANDSCAPE MINIMUM N/R % N/R % T e e e s e OPSS GRANULAR A BASE 6. FOR TRENCHING & BACKFILLING OF ALL SERVICE LINES AND DIVISION OF RESPONSIBILITY
; , , 5 SUB-BASE REFER TO APPROPRIATE SPECIFICATION SECTIONS AND DRAWINGS. TRENCHING & ]
11 HARDSCAPED AREA (HIGH ALBEDO) NR m 151.00 m < BACKFILLING NOT IDENTIFIED BY A PARTICULAR SUB-TRADE WILL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY
12 PAVED AREA N/R 7 132058 v ol g OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING. GRADE
LT FINISHED WORK TO MATCH SURROUNDING SURFACES.
PRINCIPAL BUILDING REQUIREMENTS REQUIRED PROPOSED S 7. NOTE THAT THE EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL NEW MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL ITEMS ARE
N~ OPSS GRANULAR B - TYPE 1 APPROXIMATE UNLESS DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN. ADJUST LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED AND AS
APPROVED BY CONSULTANT TO SUIT SITE CONDITIONS.
NOTE THAT ALL MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL UNDERGROUND AND ABOVEGROUND

13 BUILDING HEIGHT MAXIMUM 11.00 m 6.00 m
0.20 = 015 = RCA / REINFORCED CONCRETE APRON 8.
N \ SERVICE LINES INDICATED ON DRAWINGS ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY AND ARE INDICATED AS
CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE COMPLETE ACCURATELY AS POSSIBLE FROM INFORMATION SUPPLIED. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE

14 FLOOR SPACE INDEX
— N~ = T —= L
15 BUILDING FOOTPRINT 517.60 m?2 386.00 m? e = — = = —
16 NR , . Q| EAPRON# . -~ T e WITH 15M EPOXY COATED REINFORCING, RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING EXACT TYPES, LOCATIONS, DEPTHS AND MARKING ALL
GROSS BUILDING AREA m 386.00 m ) N e AT Sl T+B, BEW @ 400mm ofc UNDERGROUND AND ABOVEGROUND SERVICES WITHIN ALL AREAS OF CONSTRUCTION.
w R R R N N NN THIS INCLUDES, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO GAS LINES, WATER LINES, ELECTRICAL LINES,
17 ESTABLISHED GRADE N/R m m S e T e e
Sl oo lBASE TELEPHONE, CABLE TV ETC. VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS WITH THE APPROPRIATE COORD
PARKING / LOADING / BICYCLE SPACES REQUIRED PROPOSED % B | [ L T A T AUTHORITIES BEFORE EXCAVATING. INTERFERENCE
= 9. PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK TO PLACE VERTICAL ELEMENTS SUCH AS FLAGPOLES
18  PARKING SPACES 13 9 2 OPSS GRANULAR A BASE AND LIGHT STANDARDS ENSURE ADEQUATE CLEARANCE FROM EXISTING
19  PARKING SPACES FOR PERSONS WITH... 1 1 5 ~ ABOVE GROUND ELEMENTS SUCH AS OVERHEAD WIRES CABLES ETC. NOTIFY THE F
2 CONSULTANT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.
20  BICYCLE PARKING 2 2 ol o | SUB-BASE OPSS GRANULAR B - TYPE 1 10. ALL FINISHED PAVING AND GRADING TO BE TO NEW LEVELS SHOWN. ALL DRAINAGE TO BE
21 o g POSITIVE, LEAVING NO POCKETS IN FINISHED GRADE. FINISHED GRADING TO SLOPE
LOADING SPACES NR 0 MINIMUM 1:12 AND ASPHALT TO SLOPE MAX 1:10 AWAY FROM BUILDING UNLESS SHOWN
BUILDING TO PROPERTY SETBACKS REQUIRED PROPOSED Sgl:?ﬁé/:ggggg_}NESEQEYES TO MEET EXISTING GRADES FALLING AWAY FROM BUILDING AND m
22 FRONT YARD SETBACK (PER MV A064/21) 11.00 m 11.00 m 11. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING ADEQUATE RECORDS OF
23 X \sw-1 /1 sw-2/ SIDEWALK SECTION CONSTRUCTION TO FACILITATE AS-BUILT DRAWINGS.
SIDE YARD SETBACK (PER MV A064/21) 3.00 m 3.00 m RIS AR CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE 12. CO-ORDINATE ALL WORK NOTED HERE WITH THE SPECIFICATION DOCUMENTS - FOR m
24  REAR YARD SETBACK (PER MV A064/21) 15 m 150 m _ d/@ || SIDEWALK, " “ ¢ e 7. (9 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS, EXISTING CONDITIONS, EXCAVATION & BACKFILLING,
e 6MIL. POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER LANDSCAPING, ETC AS REQUIRED FOR COMPLETE SITE RELATED WORK.
25  SIDE YARD SETBACK (PER MV A064/21) 6.00 m 6.00 m 8 .+ (UNDERSLAB) Q m
LANDSCAPE BUFFER PROPERTY SETBACKS  REQUIRED PROPOSED CBASE T OPSS GRANULAR A BASE
26  LANDSCAPE SETBACK FRONT YARD 6.00 m 3.00 m t—— COMPACTED SUBGRADE
27  LANDSCAPE SETBACK SIDE YARD 0.00 m 150 m NOTE:
28 LANDSCAPE SETBACK REAR YARD 0.00 m 3.00 m SW-1 SIDEWALK - 150 CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE - TOTAL THICKNESS (T) 300MM m
SW-2 SIDEWALK - 200 CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE - TOTAL THICKNESS (T) 350MM
29  LANDSCAPE SETBACK SIDE YARD 000 m 300 m + THICKNESS INCREASED TO 200MM OR AS REQ'D TO MEET MUNICIPAL REQUIREMENT AT prd
DRIVEWAY ENTRANCES. CONFIRM MUNICIPAL REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO PROCEEDING. <
NOTES: m L
1. REFER ALSO TO GEOTECHNICAL REPORT(S) TO CONFIRM LAYER THICKNESSES. REPORT ANY KEY PLAN O
DISCREPANCIES TO THE CONSULTANT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING. 1 - 2500 )
2. CONCRETE SHALL BE CLASS C2, 32MPa, 5-8% AIR CONTENT WITH A MAX. SLUMP OF 80MM ' Z <
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& 4] A3.2

9-0008 - FD-1 - TYPICAL FLOOR DRAIN - SLAB ON GRADE

g 2/A3.2

3-0005 - SE-1 - SLAB EDGE DETAIL

TOP OF DRAIN TO ALIGN WITH
FINISHED FLOOR (TYP.)

SLOPE TO DRAIN— =

SLOPE TO DRAIN

T FLOOR FINISH (TILE SHOWN)

a

I I

TRAP SEAL PRIMER

(WHERE REQUIRED OR INDICATED)

NOTE: TRAP SEAL PRIMER INSTALLATION
SHALL ENSURE THAT OPERATION WILL NOT
PRODUCE AUDIBLE NOISE

(I.E. WATER FALLING INTO TRAP)

A\

EXTERIOR

V

INTERIOR

FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL
SLOPE SLAB PROJECTION
FROM EXTERIOR FACE OF

DOOR TO EXTERIOR

25MM RADIUS EXTERIOR EDGE
OF SLAB PROJECTION

EXTERIOR FACE —=—

\
\
OF DOOR |

[

\

|

\

“7 FACE OF INTERIOR WALL

SLAB PROUECTION !

Y

THRESHOLD
| [
L

)V
d

\

\

\

|

1. DETERMINE THE LOCATION OF DOOR EXTERIOR FACE AND ENSURE
PROJECTION SLOPES DOWN FROM THIS POINT TO THE EXTERIOR.

—«— SLOPE

z z

© |O T 7 @
Ealo R 25.00 mm xw| @B
<I|» \ oz |UW
o5 f | IEHE
:); % | Lz >
e &8 ‘ =

W
FOUNDATION WALL ﬁ
VARIES

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL WATER BE DIRECTED TOWARD BUILDING

GC

COORD

(il

SUBTRADES

THAT THE SLAB

¢ 5/A3.2 9-0008.1 - SD-1 - TYPICAL SHOWER DRAIN - SLAB ON GRADE g 3/A3.2 3-0006 - SE-2 - SLAB EDGE DETAIL BAY DOORS
€
EXTERIOR ‘ J\ INTERIOR
TOP OF DRAIN TO ALIGN WITH MEMBRANE CLAMP WITH FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL EXTERIc())FRDFéAgE FACE OF INTERIOR WALL
FINISHED FLOOR (TYP.) SECONDARY DRAINAGE FINISH SLAB PROJECTION AT \ CROWN SLAB AT EXTERIOR
FLOOR FINISH (TILE SHOWN) CENTERLINE OF FOUNDATION WALL \ ‘
START TRANSITION APRON AT \ FACE OF DOOR TO ENSURE
SLOPE TO DRAIN—— = SLOPE TO DRAIN CENTERLINE OF FOUNDATION WALL ‘ FLOW OF WATER TO
= T SLOPE OF SLAB PROJECTION TO — cu3 EXTERIOR
MATCH SLOPE OF TRANSITION ‘ crom
[ n < APRON ‘ 4——’SLOPE\Q SLOPE——m—
4 o z |z ~ : AN . x| »
T P S S o |9 o o Ty S|
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o< |Ww ) | . - B - ; (6]
i zz |z | L : > |2
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DEPRESS FOUNDATIONTO | & . FOUNDATION WALL
TRAP SEAL PRIMER ACCOMODATE SLAB AND EQ EQ
(WHERE REQUIRED OR INDICATED) TRANSITION APRON THICKNESS 7
NOTE: TRAP SEAL PRIMER INSTALLATION AT DOOR OPENINGS \ —
SHALL ENSURE THAT OPERATION WILL NOT ‘ . CENTERLINE OF
PRODUCE AUDIBLE NOISE | TRANSITION L SLAB FOUNDATION WALL ﬁ
(LE. WATER FALLING INTO TRAP) / y
APRON PROJECTION

GC

COORD

1.

DETERMINE THE LOCATION OF DOOR EXTERIOR FACE AND ENSURE THAT THE SLAB

PROJECTION SLOPES DOWN FROM THIS POINT TO THE EXTERIOR.
UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL WATER BE DIRECTED TOWARD BUILDING

SUBTRADES

8 7/1A3.2

10-0001 - TD-1 - TRENCH DRAIN DETAIL

PREFABRICATED GALVANIZED GRATE ——
(BY TRENCH DRAIN MANUFACTURER)
DO NOT LEAVE GRATES IN TRENCH DURING POUR

REFER TO PLYWOOD INSERT DETAIL BELOW

FOR

REQUIREMENTS DURING POUR
PREFABRICATED TRENCH DRAIN BODY —
(PRESLOPED)

REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB —
(SEE ALSO STRUCTURAL)

SLOPE TO DRAIN:

SLOPE TO DRAIN

TRENCH BODY
HEIGHT (VARIES)

REBAR HOOKS
UNDER TRENCH
DRAIN SECTIONS

- SEE ALSO NOTE*1
™ LEVELLING POST

~— SET TRENCH DRAIN

[Te)
q
[Te)
N
N
o
(= . X
o N :
TRENCH DRAIN 200 |, | TRENCHBODY | | 200
SETTING PAD MIN. }\ WIDTH }\ MIN
(FIRST POUR) ! !
NOTES:

SECTIONS USING
MANUFACTURERS
LEVELLING KIT

A. PRIOR TO SETTING TRENCH DRAIN SECTIONS, DETERMINE REQUIRED NUMBER OF HOOKS
BETWEEN LEVELLING POSTS. LAY BARS BETWEEN POSTS ON SETTING PAD BEFORE

SETTING DRAIN SECTION
B.  SET TOP OF TRENCH DRAIN SETTING PAD MIN 125MM BELOW THE U/S OF THE DEEPEST ﬁ
TRENCH DRAIN SECTION IN THE RUN. COORDINATION WITH TRENCH DRAIN SUBMITTAL IS =~
REQUIRED TO DETERMINE REINFORCING DIMENSIONS o
C.  THEINTENT OF THIS DETAIL IS TO FACILITATE PLACEMENT OF THE SLAB INCLUDING THE
SPACE BENEATH THE TRENCH DRAIN IN A CONTINUOUS SINGLE POUR
SUBTRADES
WASHER SPACERS
AT 300MM o/c
19MM CONTINUOUS PLYWOOD INSERT.
REMOVE ONLY AFTER SLAB HAS
y A ACHIEVED 7-DAY STRENGTH.
! J
+—— TRENCH DRAIN BODY
v
DETAIL: PLYWOOD INSERT DURING SLAB PLACEMENT (REMOVE GRATES)
NOTES:
1. SHOP DRAWING REQUIRED PRIOR TO FABRICATION
2. SEAL JOINTS IN TRENCH DRAIN PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATION
3. ENSURE CONTINUITY OF REINFORCING FROM ADJACENT SLABS THROUGH TRENCH
DRAIN SETTING PAD ENGINEERED
4.  REMOVE GRATES AND INSERT 19MM PLYWOOD c/w WASHER SPACERS DURING paeiiliey

POUR. DRAIN BODY FROM DAMAGE AND OR DEFLECTION DURING SLAB

L PLACEMENT
: 8/A3.2 3-0003 - CJ - TYPICAL CONCRETE JOINTS
CAULK JOINT CONTROL JOINT SAWCUT JOINT  SAWCUT JOINT CONSTRUCTION JOINT
(CJ3) (€J1) EXTERIOR INTERIOR (CJ4)
(8J1) (8J2)
SEALANT IT
PLACE EXPANSION SEALANT E e JOINT FILLER
JOINT CAP (SNAP-CAP 29 CUT REINFORCING SEALANT
OR EQUIV.) PRIOR TO PVC INSERT DURING =< (NOTE 5) TIGHT JOINT c/w
25 POURING FLOOR 25 SLAB POUR 6 883 25 POLY SEPARATOR
7 3 LI 7 &
N : _ _ NI : A - : NI
— BOND BREAKER |t~ BONDBREAKER =+ S S L
L COMPRESSIBLE FILLER L COMPRESSIBLE L sawcur - saweur |
BOARD MECHANICALLY FILLER BOARD !
FASTENED TO WALL FACE : ATER POUR
WALL % SLAB NEW SLAB % EXISTING SLAB REMOVE CAP AND
* EXPANSION JOINT (CJ2) -SIMILAR TO CJ3 WITH CAULK TROUGH
NO EXPANSION JOINT CAP OR SEALANT
NOTES:
1. CONCRETE JOINT DETAILS AS SHOWN SUPPLEMENT DETAILS PROVIDED ON STRUCTURAL AND LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS BEFORE POUR
2. ALL INTERIOR CONCRETE SLABS ON GRADE THAT WILL REMAIN EXPOSED AT COMPLETION SHALL HAVE CJ3 AT SLAB “GAF N PLAGE
PERIMETER. ALL OTHER INTERIOR CONCRETE SLABS ON GRADE TO HAVE CJ2 AT SLAB PERIMETER.
3. AT APPARATUS BAY / VEHICLE BAYS SLABS, PROVIDE EXPANSION JOINT CAP (SNAP-CAP AS MANUFACTURED BY WR EXPANSONJONT
MEADOWS OR EQUIVALENT). AFTER PLACEMENT OF SLAB, REMOVE TOP OF EXPANSION JOINT CAP AND CAULK JOINT 7
4. SAWCUTS IN SLABS ON GRADE SHALL BE 50MM OR 1/4 DEPTH OF SLAB, WHICHEVER IS GREATER.
5. IN REINFORCED SLABS 200MM OR GREATER, CUT TOP MAT AS REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE REQUIRED SAWCUT DEPTH.
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IDENTIFICATION
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360
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DIMENSIONING AND DETAILING

- SHADED WALLS ARE DIMENSIONED TO FACE OF STUD
- INDICATES SLAB OR FOUNDATION WALL DEPRESSIONS
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VERTICAL WALL
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=1 INDICATES OF ROOF DECK DIMENSION DETERMINE THE FULL SCOPE OF WORK.
4. IN PREPARATION OF SUBMITTALS, DIMENSIONS SHALL BE TIED TO GRIDLINE REFERENCES TO

| _Z- J SHADING INDICATES ROOF DECK

DIMENSIONING AND DETAILING

VERTICAL WALL

- SHADED WALLS ARE DIMENSIONED TO FACE OF STUD

- INDICATES SLAB OR FOUNDATION WALL DEPRESSIONS

- INDICATES ROOF DIVIDERS AND/OR FRAMED UPSTANDS WHERE ROOF DECK ABUTS

FACILITATE REVIEW.
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6 FLOOR ASSEMBILIES - FINISHES

3  WALL & CEILING PAINT FINISHES

CT-1 C [PNT-1 PAINT FINISH
P MANUFACTURER - BENJAMIN MOORE
- FLOORTILE % -l NUMBER - 0C-65
- STONE TILE - BETONTECH - MUD 300 x 600 - 1/4 RUNNING A o COLOR - CHANTILLY LACE
BOND - 25% OVERLAP SUBMITEA g TYPE - INTERIOR ACRYLIC PAINT
- GROUT SHALL BE: MAPEI #107 IRON REQD ! FINISH - EGGSHELL FINISH
_ BASE AT WALL: LOCATION - WALLS, EXPOSED STEEL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
- 100mm CT-1 BASE AT ALL WALL JUNCTIONS PNT-2 PAINT FINISH
9 MANUFACTURER - BENJAMIN MOORE
| NUMBER -0C-117
o | COLOR - SIMPLY WHITE
g TYPE - INTERIOR ACRYLIC PAINT
I FINISH - EGGSHELL FINISH
LOCATION - ALL EXPOSED AND GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS UNLESS
T2 T OTHERWISE NOTED
[PNT-3 PAINT FINISH
- SHOWER FLOOR TILE é 9 MANUFACTURER - DULUX
- OLYMPIA TILE - QUEBEC - DARK GREY UNGLAZED MOSAIC A | NUMBER - 30yy 10/038
50 x 50 SUBMITTAL N I COLOR - FOREST BLACK
- GROUT SHALL BE: MAPEI #7107 IRON REQD g TYPE - INTERIOR ACRYLIC PAINT
! FINISH - EGGSHELL FINISH
LOCATION - HOLLOW METAL DOORS & FRAMES
[PNT-4 PAINT FINISH
9 MANUFACTURER - BENJAMIN MOORE
€T3 X | NUMBER -2125-20
Al COLOR - DEEP SPACE
g TYPE - EXTERIOR / INTERIOR ACRYLIC PAINT
- SOLID SURFACE - WHITE ,& ‘ FINISH - EGGSHELL FINISH
~ 19rmm WHITE CARRERA — A LOCATION - ALL EXPOSED STEEL IN VEHICLE BAY CEILING (I.E JOISTS AND
- BEVELED EDGES TWO SIDES, HONED FINISH ON EXROSED  SUBMITTAL DECK, CONDUITS, PIPES, ETC. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR
SURFACES, SIZE TO SUIT OPENING & FRAME WIDTH REQD SR Eon Gas FND SPRINKLER PIPES), SECTIONAL & FOUR
[PNT-5 PAINT FINISH
9 MANUFACTURER - BENJAMIN MOORE
| NUMBER - 7604
C-CHC % it | COLOR - SMOKY BLUE
g TYPE - INTERIOR ACRYLIC PAINT
I FINISH - EGGSHELL FINISH
- COLOR HARDENED CONCRETE é A LOCATION -ACCENT WALLS
SUBMITTAL
REQ'D
| 4 ASSEMBILIES - WALL TILE ]
b Wi | | | | i
C-SLD g | ; CONSTRUCT TO U/S OF DECK (UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED) i
X WALL TILE 1
.& WARM WHITE MATTE 100 x 400 - STACK BOND Rl
- SEALANT APPLIED TO CONCRETE = A | GROUT SHALL BE: MAPEI #38 AVALANCHE <
SUBMITTAL ; i
REQD X[ WT-2 lf
; CONSTRUCT TO U/S OF DECK (UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED) i
> WALL TILE B
5 OLYMPIA TILE - QUEBEC - DARK GREY UNGLAZED MOSAIC 50 x 50 1
F-EPX ¢ | Y (SHOWERS
( GROUT SHALL BE: MAPEI #107 IRON 1
- EPOXY PAINT FINISH é X )
- COROTECH EPOXY - V400-75 BATTLESHIP GREY A N
R [ WT-3 lf
SUBMITTAL
REQ'D } CONSTRUCT TO U/S OF DECK (UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED) i
> WALL TILE 1
|8 OLYMPIA TILE - DARK GREY MATTE - 100 x 400 - REGULAR 1
X HERRINGBONE
( GROUT SHALL BE: MAPEI #38 AVALANCHE 1
1 [ WT-4 K
; CONSTRUCT TO U/S OF DECK (UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED) E
|8 WALL TILE {
y OLYMPIA TILE - BLACK MATTE - 100 x 400 - STACK BOND (KITCHEN
BACKSPLASH) 3
R GROUT SHALL BE: MAPEI #38 AVALANCHE 1
g 5/A9.1 10-0050 - IS-INTERIOR SIGNS

WAYFINDING INTERIOR SIGNAGE

TYPE DANSIGN CURVE
FONT FUTURA MEDIUM & FUTURA HEAVY
COLOR

1.
2.

INTERIOR SIGNS SHALL BE BLUE BACKGROUND WITH WHITE TEXT AND GRAPHICS.
SURFACE TO HAVE MATTE NON-GLARE FINISH

BRAILLE AND TACTILE LETTERS

ahwN

o

8.

9.

BRAILLE SHALL BE OF "RASTER" METHOD E.G. HOLES DRILLED AND BALL BEARINGS INSERTED
SUITABLY ROUNDED FOR EASY READING

BRAILLE DOTS MUST HAVE A DOMED OR ROUNDED SHAPE

BRAILING PROCESS USED AND APPLIED ON SIGNAGE SHALL NOT BE SUSCEPTIBLE TO VANDALISM
BRAILLE SHALL BE INTEGRAL TO SIGN SURFACE/DESIGN

TACTILE SIGNS SHALL HAVE LETTERING AND GRAPHICS THAT ARE RAISED 0.8MM TO 1.5MM ABOVE
THE SURFACE OF THE SIGN

BRAILLE IS REQUIRED TO BE LOWERCASE, EXCEPT FOR PROPER NOUNS, NAMES AND THE FIRST
WORD OF SENTENCES OR INDIVIDUAL LETTERS OF THE ALPHABET

THE BRAILLE TEXT/CHARACTERS SHALL ALWAYS BE PLACED IN THE SAME RELATIVE POSITION,
MOUNTED NEAR THE BOTTOM EDGE OF SIGNAGE, BELOW OTHER TEXT, SYMBOLS OR TACTILE
CHARACTERS. IF TEXT IS MULTI-LINED, BRAILLE SHALL BE PLACED BELOW ENTIRE TEXT

ENSURE BRAILLE TEXT IS SEPARATED A MINIMUM OF 9.5MM FROM ANY OTHER TACTILE

CHARACTERS

WHERE TACTILE CHARACTERS ARE USED, ENSURE EDGES ARE BEVELED AND SMOOTH

NOTE: IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SIGN SUPPLIER TO VERIFY THAT A BRAILLE PROOFREADER HAS
APPROVED FINAL ARTWORK. BRAILLE DOTS SHOWN IN THIS GUIDELINE ARE TO SHOW PLACEMENT ONLY

~—— WALL CORNER OR
OTHER OBSTRUCTION
150mm FROM DOOR FRAME / OPENING
/I 150mm FROM CORNERS OR OTHER OBSTRUCTION
1 ’ﬁg
& |y
m
i PREFERRED SIGN LOCATION

LATCH SIDE OF DOOR
IF NOTED CLEARANCES ARE NOT
ACHIEVABLE NOTIFY CONSULTANT FOR
ALTERNATE LOCATION PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION

1500 A.F.F.

ELEVATION DETAIL

OFFICE/ROOM SIGNS (CHANGEABLE MESSAGE) , 200 ,

TYPE

DANSIGN PAPERFLEX CURVE SIGN WITH A MAGNETIC
LOCKING SYSTEM AND TAMPER PROOF PAPER

INSERT SYSTEM

MATERIAL

LACQUERED ABS WITH EXTRUDED ALUMINUM

BRACKETS

MESSAGE

VINYL ROOM NUMBER ON HEADER PANEL AND
PAPER INSERT WITH ROOM NAME OR OCCUPANT'S

NAME

INSTALLATION

MOUNTED AT 1500MM TO CENTRELINE ABOVE THE
FINISHED FLOOR AND 150MM AWAY FROM THE DOOR
FRAME - LATCH SIDE ( SEE ELEVATION DETAIL)

ROOM SIGNS (PERMANENT MESSAGE)

MATERIAL

o
LACQUERED ABS WITH EXTRUDED ALUMINUM BRACKETS &

15mm FONT
MESSAGE > (FUTURA MD BT)
VINYL ROOM NUMBER ON HEADER PANEL AND VINYL I1S-2 BLACK
ROOM NAME ON BODY PANEL BACKGROUND WITH
WHITE TEXT

INSTALLATION

MOUNTED AT 1500MM TO CENTRELINE ABOVE THE
FINISHED FLOOR AND 150MM AWAY FROM THE DOOR
FRAME - LATCH SIDE ( SEE ELEVATION DETAIL)

—— HEADER PANEL 25mm
FONT (FUTURA HV BT)

200

\g PAPER INSERT 15mm

\ FONT (FUTURA MD BT)

1S-1 BLACK
BACKGROUND WITH
WHITE TEXT

200

R

— HEADER PANEL
25mm FONT (FUTURA

\ HV BT)
| BODY PANEL WITH

WASHROOM SIGNS

MATERIAL

LACQUERED ABS WITH EXTRUDED ALUMINUM

BRACKETS.

MESSAGE

TACTILE TEXT AND PICTOGRAM AND BRAILLE

INSTALLATION

MOUNTED AT 1500MM TO CENTRELINE ABOVE THE
FINISHED FLOOR AND 150MM AWAY FROM THE DOOR
FRAME - LATCH SIDE ( SEE ELEVATION DETAIL)

200

200
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Ao (SILL) NOTE: PROTECT ALL INSTALLED FLOOR FINISHES
2N 2 WITH TEMPORARY FLOOR PROTECTION
GROUND FLOOR PLAN - FLOOR FINISH AND MILLWORK PLAN
1:75
: 2/ A9.1 A700 GENERAL NOTES - FLOOR FINISHES
WALL FINISHES WALL FINISHES -
1. ALL INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING CODE,
# ROOM NAME FINISH # ROOM NAME FINISH LATEST REVISION, THE TERRAZZO, TILE & MARBLE ASSOCIATION OF CANADA (TTMAC) AND
AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION
100  VESTIBULE PNT-1 106  WRITE UP ROOM PNT-5 2. REFER TO ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE FOR FLOOR AND BASE FINISHES
100 VESTIBULE PNT-5 3. ALL FLOOR FINISHES TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS
107 MENS WASHROOM WT-1 AND SPECIFICATION
4. ALL FLOOR TILES LARGER THAN 150 x 150mm SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A 1/5 RUNNING BOND
101 ACCESS CORRIDOR PNT-1 PATTERN (20% OVERLAP) TO REDUCE LIPPAGE AS DEFINED BY TTMAC.
108  WOMENS WASHROOM WT-1 5.  UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ALL FLOOR FINISHES TO BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF
102  ACCESS CORRIDOR PNT-1 108  WOMENS WASHROOM WT-2 MILLWORK
102 ACCESS CORRIDOR PNT-5 108 WOMENS WASHROOM WT-3 6. NO SUBSTITUTIONS OF FLOOR FINISHES PERMITTED WITHOUT CONSULTANT WRITTEN APPROVAL
7. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROTECTION OF ALL FLOOR FINISHES FOR THE
102  ACCESS CORRIDOR WT-1
109 1T ROOM PNT-A DURATION OF THE WORK
: - 8. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE PROTECTION OF ALL FINISHED CONCRETE FLOORS USING
103 LOCKER ROOM PNT-5 PREMANUFACTURED CARDBOARD TEMPORARY FLOOR PROTECTION (OR APPROVED
110  VEHICLE BAY PNT-1 EQUIVALENT) FOR THE DURATION OF THE WORK.
104  DINING AREA 9. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE PROTECTION OF ALL FINISHED TILED FLOORS USING
104 DINING AREA 111 OXYGEN STORAGE PNT-1 PREMANUFACTURED CARDBOARD TEMPORARY FLOOR PROTECTION (OR APPROVED
EQUIVALENT) FOR THE DURATION OF THE WORK.
10. CHANGES IN FLOOR FINISH AT DOOR OPENINGS SHALL OCCUR UNDERNEATH THE DOOR (IN THE
105 CREWLOUNGE PNT-5 112 MEDICAL STORAGE ROOM  PNT-1 CLOSED POSITION) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. WHERE THERE IS AN OPENING WITH NO DOOR,
CHANGES IN FLOOR FINISH SHALL OCCUR AT THE MIDPOINT OF THE OPENING.
106  WRITE UP ROOM PNT-1 114  GARBAGE ENCLOSURE PNT-1 11. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, TILE BASES SHALL BE 100MM HIGH MEASURED FROM THE
ADJACENT FINISHED FLOOR.
12. WHERE A CHANGE OF FLOORING MATERIAL THICKNESS OCCURS, FEATHER FLOOR AS REQUIRED

2026-01-08 11:27:24 AM
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:4/A10.1 10-0012.1 - LKRTR-1 LOCKER TRIM (METAL FASCIA) :2/A101 A700 GENERAL NOTES - REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
P FACE OF BULKHEAD 1. REFLECTED CEILING PLANS MAY NOT SHOW ALL MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL FIXTURES
| | OR EQUIPMENT. ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ﬁ

BULKHEAD FRAMING

MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

GC

| i 2. PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK, CONDUCT INTERFERENCE STUDY. THE OBJECTIVE OF THE | -2~
| 1258 IJ: STUDY IS TO IDENTIFY AND MITIGATE ISSUES WITH THE INSTALLATION OF MECHANICAL
. AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT. AS PART OF THE STUDY, INCLUDE
THE FOLLOWING: SUBTRADES
A.  MARK LOCATIONS AND ROUTES ON SITE OF ALL EQUIPMENT, PIPING, VENTS, DUCTS,
CONDENSATES ETC. CONTRACTOR TO ESTABLISH MINIMUM CLEARANCES AND
REPORT ANY INTERFERENCES WITH LIGHT FIXTURES, CONDUIT OR WIRE RUNS,
STRUCTURE ETC.
B. MARK LOCATIONS ON SITE OF ALL LIGHTING. CONTRACTOR TO ESTABLISH MINIMUM A
TOP AND SIDE TRIM CLEARANCES AND REPORT ANY INTERFERENCES WITH DUCTS, PIPES, STRUCTURE
(BY METAL LOCKER MANUFACTURER) ETC. WrSOoRD
C. LOCATE ALL FIXTURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.
D. IDENTIFY ALL SERVICES INSTALLED WITHIN OR ABOVE CEILING SYSTEMS.
COORDINATE ALL PENETRATIONS AND ACCESS PANELS WITH THE CEILING SUPPORT
SPRING CLIP E gé?’;i'\'/ll'SANY DISCREPANCIES OR INTERFERENCES TO CONSULTANT IMMEDIATELY
(BY METAL LOCKER MANUFACTURER) OBTAIN INSTRUCTION FROM CONSULTANT BEFORE COMMENCING INSTALLATION.
UNDERSIDE BULKHEAD AT LOCKERS F. PROVIDE CONFIRMATION THAT INTERFERENCE STUDY HAS BEEN CONDUCTED AND
LINE OF SIDE TRIM BEYOND THAT INTERFERENCES HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED AND MITIGATED.
FACE OF LOCKER 3. REFER TO ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE FOR CEILING FINISHES.
! 4. WHERE INDICATED, DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM CENTER OF LIGHT FIXTURES
5.  WHERE INDICATED, CEILINGS NOTED AS EXPOSED SHALL BE PAINTED
6. FIRE SEPARATIONS ARE TO THE UNDERSIDE (U/S) OF THE DECK OR STRUCTURE COMPLETE WITH
FIRESTOP SYSTEM MATERIAL AND SMOKE SEAL AS REQUIRED.
7. REFER TO TOP OF WALL DETAILS FOR TERMINATION OF WALLS AT FLOORS AND ROOFS
. 8.  WHERE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL FIXTURES PENETRATE A PARTITION, PATCH AND PROVIDE AN
ALL TRIMS TO BE INDICATED ON SHOP DRAWING PRIOR TO INSTALLATION AIR-TIGHT SEAL AROUND PENETRATION. AT FIRE SEPARATIONS USE FIRESTOP SYSTEM MATERIAL AT
PENETRATIONS TO MATCH THE FIRE RATING OF THE PARTITION, WALL, OR FLOOR ASSEMBLY.
9. LOCATE SPRINKLERS, DETECTORS, SPEAKERS, ETC. ON CENTRE LINE OR MID-POINT OF LAY-IN
o . CEILING PANELS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
£5/A10.1 9-0021-CTRANS-1-TYPE'A"- GYPSUM BOARD BULKHEAD (GB-B) TO ADJACENT CEILINGS 10. FOR EQUIPMENT THAT REQUIRES ACCESS THROUGH CEILINGS, LOCATE ABOVE ATC CEILINGS
WHERE POSSIBLE. WHERE ACCESS IS REQUIRED THROUGH GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS,
, CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS AS REQUIRED. CONSULTANT TO REVIEW LOCATIONS
. , PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH INSTALLATION.
| — U/S OF DECK 11. ACCESS PANELS SHALL BE PREFABRICATED AND SIZED ACCORDING TO ACCESS
B , o REQUIREMENTS,.FINISH FLUSH WITH ADJACENT CEILING AND TO MATCH ADJACENT CEILING FINISH.
EAN : g 12. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, LOCATE LIGHT FIXTURES ON CENTRE OF ACOUSTIC CEILING TILES
NN il o s 13. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR FIRE EXIT SIGNS, EMERGENCY
o Sy LIGHTING AND OTHER LIFE SAFETY DEVICES (IE HEAT DETECTORS, SMOKE DETECTORS ETC).
—A— Tﬁf STUD FRAMING W2 Lo 14. WHERE REQUIRED, PATCH, PAINT OR REPLACE ANY DAMAGED T-BAR AND REPLACE ANY DAMAGED
SN , Iz 2 o OR SOILED CEILING TILES NOTED PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY
AN BULKHEAD HEIGHT >1200mm  m |5 il |w
ANERN BRACE TO ADJACENTWALL . | & 8 LEGEND
NN EVERY 1200mm o/c £ 3 4Wg
N S|3 GB GYPSUM BOARD
N N o ElO
NN N E|F
) N ‘; 8
RN o ADJACENT CEILING &
F o v GB-B  GYPSUM BOARD - BULKHEAD
<
|
- > BULKHEAD FACE
— 1 A A A
] GB.B BULKHEAD ] . . . . . | cBwRcBB WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BACKING BOARD
4 DEPTH (VARIES)
TYPE 'A' - GYPSUM BOARD BULKHEAD (GB-B) TO ADJACENT CEILINGS ﬁ
ATC  ACOUSTICAL TILE CEILING SYSTEM
WHEN SETTING BULKHEAD HEIGHTS. [ GC
PRIOR TO FRAMING, CONFIRM HEIGHT REQUIREMENT OF | cGoRD
ITEMS / CONSTRUCTION BELOW BULKHEAD AND MEASURE
FROM FINISHED FLOOR TO ENSURE AQEDUATE CLEARANCE. EXP  EXPOSED CEILING
NOTIFY CONSULTANT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES sUBTRADES
26/A10.1 9-0022 - CTRANS-2 - TYPE 'B' - GYPSUM BOARD DIVIDER TO ADJACENT CEILINGS :3/A10.1 10-0012 - LCKR - DETAIL
—— TOP OF BULKHEAD FRAMING
ﬂ - REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLAN AND DETAILS
U/S OF DECK
Q L CEILING
o <§( +—— BULKHEAD FACE
=1 Y LOCKER DEPTH +38mm ALIGNED WITH FACE
*r\/_\f STUD FRAMING EJ) zil L 8 OF LOCKER LINE OF WALL
g = 2o Ll LOCKER TOP TRIM OPENING
— BULKHEAD HEIGHT >1200mm  m |5 il |w r‘
N REINFORCE USING |l g19
INVERTED BRIDGING |12 wg A ﬂL -
: CHANNELTHROUGH s|3 elo I — 1 TOP AND SIDE TRIM
: ] KNOCKOUTS IN STUDS. TIE S E|F [ . (BY METAL LOCKER MANUFACTURER)
, é 18 CHANNEL TO U/S OF DECK A ] Il SPRING CLIP
® o Il (BY METAL LOCKER MANUFACTURER)
. i EXTEND GYPSUM BOARD UP v [al— FASTEN LOCKER TO ™ UNDERSIDE OF
: , EACH SIDE OF STUD MIN. 300MM [ 3889 WOOD RAIL BULKHEAD (GB-B) LOCKER
|
ABOVE ADJACENT CEILING | TOP TRIM ‘
= = | LOCKER |
J O | SIDE TRIM |
ADJACENT NS — ADJACENT Fo oo - - - ————m I
CEILING CEILING T }
TYPE 'B' - GYPSUM BOARD DIVIDER TO ADJACENT CEILINGS «— LOCKER SIDE W }
TRIM BEYOND |
FACE OF |
PROVIDE SOLID WOOD LOCKER !
BLOCKING AS }
REQUIRED «— FACEOF |
(AT STUD ASSEMBLIES) LOCKER

: 7/1A10.1

12-0001 - WS-1 WINDOW SHADES

F A<

FABR

L —— FA

,——— SPRING CLIP

SERIES COLOUR TO BE

MOUNTING SURFACE

WALL OR WINDOW FRAME
— 19MM PLYWOOD BLOCKING \

MOUNTING ANGLE

IC (BLACKOUT) 5000 SERIES

a1 COLOUR TO BE COMFIRMED

BRIC: 3% OPENNESS, 300

COMFIRMED

? ‘

154

CLEAR ANODIZED
EXTRUDED ALUMINUM
FASCIA

|
STAINLESS STEEL BALL CHAIN(S)

79 \
CLEAR ANODIZED EXTRUDED

ALUMINUM EXTERIOR HEMBAR(S)

ALUMINUM END PLATE

CLEAR ANODIZED MANUAL
BLACKOUT SIDE CHANNELS
CLEAR ANODIZED MANUAL

WS BLACKOUT BOTTOM CHANNELS

1

—

OPENING WIDTH
(SITE MEASURE)
FACE OF WINDOW OPENING

& FACEOFFRAME — 4 |

NOT FACE OF

* SHOP DRAWING REQUIRED PRIOR TO FABRICATION

—— TO SIZE WIDTH OF SHADE
- SITE MEASURE FROM FACE OF WINDOW OPENINGS

FRAME

WSBO

‘ FASTEN LOCKER TO
38 x 89 WOOD RAIL

CEILING HEIGHT - REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PEAN

LOCKER BASE

*— FINISH BASE

* SHOP DRAWING FOR LOCKERS REQUIRED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

T -
I T] T ] M T
LED LIGHT s D D o——— LEDLIGHT
—— &= CD RN S
@ ‘ @ ‘ @ @ ‘
| | |
| | |
‘ | TUBE HEATER ‘ S)
| | | »
| | | 2
| | | Z
| | | | @ 0000
| | | m
| | | @
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | ﬁ
|
| 1 ;
|
LED LIGHT ————= | 1 A M e - ,} e—— LEDLIGHT
| | AT | |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| | |
| | | o
| | |
0 T =. T — O) x . T T =. >
‘ ‘ CEILING FAN ‘ Z
| | VEHICLE [ @
‘ ‘ BAY ‘
‘ ‘ 110 ‘ m
| | | 29
| 4 TUBE HEATER |
| | |
| | |
| | |
L — 4 I N I PR I |
D D e LED LIGHT REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
— =R = @ = * = Q= —@
LED LIGHT e i _| 75 x 75 STEEL ANGLE C/W STEEL
4~% GRATE CEILING
/ | ]
PN o T — —
[ OXYGEN ‘ ‘ ‘
(’%QW STORAGE ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ]
AFF __ . a I
X 1 1 g v
i I i P
L ~ 00
MEDICAL GB'B %
S STomAcE I Roow 2600 mm IS
A0 20 20 0 S0 S0 Al v "z = AF.F.
. — GB-B _ ] © A _A_AGBWRGBB A_
I o = (PR > 2750mm = pp—
| F.F. GB AFF O
ATC-1 ATC-1 — 2750 mm WASHROOM
PREFORMED METAL 2750 mm -_mézc 2750 mm AFF
e MECH
CLADDING SOFFIT A AFF. AFF o o RGO
ACCESS
=) CORRIDOR
e} (@) (@) (@) (@] 101 = 0
< 7 ? r
I P1A GB-B  comwor  GB-B o o
GB 2400 mm 2400 mm wlls
(o) o © 2750mm © . (@)} o GB-B Q@ AFF. o AFF. ©O (¢} = 1
T G 01 <> omn s A
70 mm 1970 mm GB WRGBB
AF.F. AFF., P1A 2750 mm % P1A 21
1230 N AABRE A A '
| 865 7 Ba M R i
R P1A . i
PIA > O I O GB-B
TARER ] [ 2600 mm / ° O " 11 2600 mm
”i AFF o 1 AFF
o JR—
Srew_ ATC-1 2 & s th \/\ s b gkt TV A e | S ﬁ
105 2800 mm 27G5§_B nggEMR : H !
AFF. mm - '
LED LIGHT GB :
Y RN } 8 veste®e 2800 mm |
EXTERIOR 0 * Lol AFF. I I
WINDOW SHADE {P1A > ATC-1 o | /6
CPA > pia-ef|f 629§ 2800 mm | 629 il :
CFa—— | )
i B T B i k .
L} L]
| |
. \ e e L
| ED LIGHT / WSBO WSBO WSBO WSBO LED LIGHT EXTERIOR WINDOW
REFER TO EXTERIOR WINDOW LOCKER TRIM SHADE
n SHADE REFERTO REFERTO
|

GROUND FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

1:75

2026-01-07 7:59:21 PM

THE CONTENTS OF THIS DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS
REMAIN THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF
THOMAS BROWN ARCHITECT INC.
AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON COMPLETION OF THE WORK.

ISSUE OR REVISION

NO. ISSUED FOR DATE
5 60% CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 2020.09.28
8 90% CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 2020.12.03
12 BUILDING PERMIT 2023.07.07
14 100% CLIENT REVIEW PRE-TENDER 2023.10.17
19 TENDER 2025-10-30
21 ADDENDUM #5 2026-01-05

2960 TESTON ROAD, VAUGHAN

YORK REGION PRS #33 RFTC

397-21

PROJECT :

CLIENT

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR
TO COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK. ANY DISCREPANCIES
ARE TO BE REPORTED TO THE CONSULTANT.

ARCHITECT

THOMASBROWN

197 SPADINA AVENUE, SUITE 500 | TORONTO ONTARIO | M5T 2C8

|
PROFESSIONAL SEAL

DWG TITLE

REFLECTED CEILING
PLAN

ORIENTATION

TRUE NORTH

2020-11-18

1622
A10.1

CONSTRUCTION NORTH

DATE

PROJECT No.

DRAWING No. REVISION

21




™\ THE CONTENTS OF THIS DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS
REMAIN THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF

: 11 /1A111 6-0010 - MW-WSRMVAN - MILLWORK WASHROOM VANITY THOMAS BROWN ARCHITECT INC.

AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON COMPLETION OF THE WORK.

LIGHT FIXTURE REFERTO REFER TO REFERTO REFERTO
- g
— < ADJACENT CEILING
w IG o [ T T i i
2 e 7 |
/—\ Q = RSPH—e
O b SOLID SURFAGE JAN
= ‘ : W1 A ISSUE OR REVISION
| \ \ BULKHEAD FACE ALIGNED TO ADJACENT WALL . N NO. ISSUED FOR DATE
‘ EQ ¥ EQ \ ADJACENT WALL (SEE FLOOR PLAN) WT-2 ,,j v R - 5 60% CONTRACT DOCUMENTS  2020.09.28
\ GB-B BULKHEAD R e — SC+R—— 8 90% CONTRACT DOCUMENTS  2020.12.03
|
' SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN R IRRSES B 12 BUILDING PERMIT 2023.07.07
; ; - REFER TO i a— | 14 100% CLIENT REVIEW PRE-TENDER 2023.10.17
‘ i N /100 CH % 19 TENDER 2025-10-30
| i ] A -01-
| i MI-T i A1) 21 ADDENDUM #5 2026-01-05
w i .
| i s
‘ H ] N
. MIRROR i RSPH o || SRRUBL, koo cR — DNERT - X
| AT TILED WALLS - TILE BEHIND MIRROR i i | - 9
} i < ‘ | dff || DO—4 > | 5
| E ._:’: e i“ L REFER TO
} SOLID SURFACE (SSUR) COUNTERTOP i}% ‘ e s = — N
20 630 HH — SOLID SURFACE T v
T VANITY SINK COORDINATE CUTOUT L WT-1 SILL AN
‘ WITH MANUFACTURER TEMPLATE EaEi) WR REFERTO N __
. -
J COORDINATE POWER FOR SENSOR ) cT-1 5 N
1.F FIXTURES WHERE INDICATED ‘ | \
g /(D 7 } L B T [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ \\
N e = \
7 2z ‘i’j‘ "6 19mm WOOD CLEAT SECURED TO \
‘%ﬁ,,; R BACK AND SIDEWALLS !
‘ T !
] o~ F*f\vw ~
A T ’_ .\ . . . . ,,"' \ ,’/ \\ ,’/ \\ ,’/ \\ ,’/ \\ ,’/ \\ ,/ \
¥ am— ; ‘ 19mm FASCIA PANEL c/w ME(AS) 6 6 - Interior Elevation - FROM - 1/ A11.1 6 - Interior Elevation - FROM - 1/ A11.1  — I
E\\ 1:30 1:30 ; I I
- |
| /
\ :& WHERE VANITIES DO NOT ABUT A WALL 3 / |
| R NN 1. 40mm PANEL END GABLE C/W SOLID EDGING 3 RErERTO. mereR 10 /
! R RN NN 2. 19mm PANEL AT VANITY BACK PROVIDE ~ REFERTO REFERTO /
| ‘ ! | ADDITIONAL 19mm WOOD CLEAT AS INDICATED Y
| | .
} NS | AT TILED WALLS - EXTEND TILE BEHIND VANITY \A03/ (A03) \A03/ \A0.3) o L m
(32) e
| | — . MINIMUM OBC BARRIER FREE CLEARANCES THAT H—= ‘ ‘ T —
! ! Q%; w Q%; MUST BE MAINTAINED AT EACH INSTALLATION }'=| oo REFER TO
| A« NI | % A 3 —
WT-1 WT-1 =/
200 | C ki WT-1 , WT-1 po—| | 0
280 SOLID SURFACE  } NEEE /21\ e PTL 1K - WNERT- X3
- v JAMB RN Z
430 ,/ s mssmasiasas/iemmss — R . bo 0 m
7 / SC+R He0 ‘ 2
REFER T i) \
1. SHOP DRAWING REQUIRED PRIOR TO FABRICATION 1o ) - |[wr SR
2. ALL WORK TO BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWMAC ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK aity H P GBR+GBR-L ,, l <
STANDARDS AS SPECIFIED v || . SET < A s m T
| le——L(5 ] - - -
g n DY | (C/W 1 /,4\ w
adl b | ECS) ) L1\ -
e } E D‘ ‘\@‘ N I-’\/-’\/J\./-W: R D
=21 |l Ok ‘ \ <
PTLDO : % S55 } = ?\Q ) C,-/\,M-/\\, FAPS ﬂ\;i o >
-, i @) ~
POA RSPH—e
WR . —— ¢ 3 H"'; L ()]
SOLID SURFACE R4 (l L‘ g 5 DO [ ] <
SILL ——— . S
REER YT eT+ i ) CT-1 ¢ ) CT-1- FS O
et [ 5\ == Q\v/ &
| N \
| AN A9.2/ ) N [ CALACACA ; m
- L - m =
—— oY 5
T T I I I F
6 - Interior Elevation - FROM - 1/ A11.1 6 - Interior Elevation - FROM - 1/ A11.1 2 - Floor Plans - FROM -1/ A9.1 x N —
1:30 1:30 1:30 |
o
N O
: 10 /A11.1 10-0006 - SCR-1 - SHOWER CURTAIN ROD AND HOOK Sim 5 O ‘ , ’ on
— /7 REFERTO REFERTO REFERTO REFERTO g}
FACE OF FINISHED \ ERYEN AT g > m
FLANGE  SOLID WOOD BLOCKING : \A0.3/ \A0.3/ \A0.3/ \A0.3/
AT CONNECTION POINT \
ROD ROD \ | | | I I I I
\ ‘ ‘ CLIENT
Vo
m W
o N —_—
« N i i
I\ WT-2 ‘ il
I\ L NN ]| BE
[
WIDTH TO SUIT OPENING / o ]
/ REFER TO e
CONCEALED MOUNTING  —— / { m i THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR
BRACKET / \a11.9/ TO COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK. ANY DISCREPANCIES
] MI-T ARE TO BE REPORTED TO THE CONSULTANT.
‘\/\; - ARCHITECT
RSPH GBR-42—+ ||| \ DA LT~ T ¢
R H /| THOMASBROWNARCHITECTS
ST \:\] i SD 197 SPADINA AVENUE, SUITE 500 | TORONTO ONTARIO | M5T 2C8
HOOK . 2 =L L/i. WR
EVERY 150MM ||
MIN. 5 —
DOUBLE BACK . ‘ SOLID SURFACE SILL
TAPE H i i i REFER TO
il (52 P
prrr PP W — PROFESSIONAL SEAL
L [ [ ([T T Tt T T T T T LTI T T T T T [T T [ [T

1:30 1:30

A REFERTO REFERTO REFERTO REFER TO

- ——1) WASHROOM PLANS,
f
¢ ELEVATIONS &
WT-2 K WT-1 WT-1 WT-1
- DETAILS
P 'H—% SOLID SURFACE JAMB \\
E_ 3 SC+R AN ]
)
K o 1B Gl
Ll a1 et ORIENTATION
i Hlp i
| sl A\ ; N N
ijim=rrey \WHRS Il 5 , = |
oo | =T = 7
i« HHHH % WR DOPTL ~N aWaN /‘\,/\\ ﬁﬂ
1 ; J He=e ] =
§ ; ) IR o TRUE NORTH CONSTRUCTION NORTH
2\ CT-1 ag 0
f{slcitm SURFACE REFERTO CT-1 {) \W/ S‘ pyes
W / { l \ ’5 et
: 1622
6 - Interior Elevation - FROM -1/ A11.1 6 - Interior Elevation - FROM -1/ A11.1 § DRAWING No. A1 1 1 REVISION
1:30 1:30 N
. 21




THE CONTENTS OF THIS DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS
- - REMAIN THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF
¢ 14 IA12.1 A700 GENERAL NOTES - MILLWORK FINISHES AND HARDWARE ¢ 13 /A12.1 A700 GENERAL NOTES - MILLWORK THOMAS BROWN ARCHITECT INC.
< < 1000 SSUR-IS AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON COMPLETION OF THE WORK.
MILLWORK PANEL SCHEDULE NOTATION ON DRAWINGS 1. ALL ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK SHALL BE FABRICATED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A12.1
THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION OF 10+, 625 365 | | o Q
MP00 - MELAMINE PANEL - WHITE  ME - 3MM MELAMINE TO MATCH CF: (MATERIAL) CANADA (AWMAC) MANUAL - CURRENT EDITION £ g v
MP1 - BIRCH PLYWOOD ME - 6MM SOLID WOOD TO MATCH CB: (MATERIAL) 2. ALL ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK SHALL BE CUSTOM GRADE AS DEFINED BY AWMAC. i = _ f E
MP10 - SESAME - UNIBOARD ME - BY MANUFACTURER TK: or VA: (MATERIAL) 3. ALL CABINET STYLES SHALL BE FLUSH OVERLAY UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE. CHARGING STATIONS —=—#j Sim Sim Sim - L
MP11 - RIVA - UNIBOARD ME - BY MANUFACTURER CP: (HANDLE) 4. UNDERSIDE OF WALL CABINETS SHALL BE FINISHED TYPE 'A' FLUSH UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. REFERTO REFERTO " A R o -
MP12 - STAINLESS - UNIBOARD  ME - BY MANUFACTURER 5. SCRIBES AND FILLERS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM DIMENSION OF 75MM IN WIDTH. S9N 6 A2 \32_2 sz 122 A12.2 8 | I
MP13 - SKYE - UNIBOARD ME - BY MANUFACTURER 6. MATCHING EDGE BAND (ME) SHALL BE SOLID WOOD WITH MIN 6MM EDGE DEPTH OR WHEN w22 (aroz DSPNCH ol N | |
MP14 - COCOA BEAN - UNIBOARD ME - BY MANUFACTURER MANUFACTURED PANELS ARE SPECIFIED, MATCHING EDGE BAND PROVIDED BY MANUFACTURER 5105 Q | | | ISSUE OR REVISION
MP15 - INTRIGUE - UNIBOARD ME - BY MANUFACTURER »— DSPNCH . | ;
MP16 - INFINITO - CLEAF ME - BY MANUFACTURER CABINET CONSTRUCTION J r —2DRFR NO. ISSUED FOR DATE
MP17 - SENZA TEMPO - CLEAF ME - BY MANUFACTURER —T— — : BULKHEAD —— — — I | 5 60% CONTRACT DOCUMENTS  2020.09.28
MP18 - EPOCA - CLEAF ME - BY MANUFACTURER or TOPS, EXPOSED ENDS, BOTTOMS - JOINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CUSTOM GRADE METHODS ) ) : ) o - 4160 - R.O. (SITE|CONFIRM) ) ) ) o . | 8 90% CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 2020.12.03
EXPOSED END CORNER DETAILS - JOINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CUSTOM GRADE METHODS SHTETI SN . Rl nautifh i/ ISP B | I 1 BUILDING PERMIT 2023.07.07
MILLWORK PANEL NOTES FACE FRAME ATTACHMENT - JOINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CUSTOM GRADE METHODS . R R 41301 . . o : FS + 2DR2DWR ) o 10
CABINET BACKS (WALL HUNG) - JOINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CUSTOM GRADE METHODS , T o — — — — e = 14 100% CLIENT REVIEW PRE-TENDER 2023.10.17
1. PANELS THAT HAVE A VISIBLE GRAIN (I.E. WOODS) SHALL BE ORIENTED CABINET BACKS (FLOOR STANDING) - JOINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CUSTOM GRADE METHODS I E— I B I N N .~ SSUR—1+ | | | | 19 TENDER 2025-10-30
VERTICALLY UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED e ) ) | i I I | 1 T T | 21 ADDENDUM #5 2026-01-05
2. WHERE MULTIPLE PANELS ARE STACKED VERTICALLY CUT STOCK SO AS TO DRAWER CONSTRUCTION 5 - Millwork Elevation - FROM - 1/ A12.1 | 2DRFR -~ (uy2DRMRW | | I | | | SSURIS bl _(U)2DRMRW
MAINTAIN CONTINUITY OF GRAIN FROM PANEL TO PANEL (SEE DIAGRAM TO LEFT) 130 | H ;‘ H I Il | | I | . g L
FRONTS, SIDES BOTTOMS - JOINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CUSTOM GRADE METHODS I I ff—— S LS N R N N SN N N O 2DR2DWR—« | 4 | |
H " (U)2DR1SHLF | (U)2DR1SHLF (U)1DR1SHLF & . o
E ABBREVIATIONS: — | N Y P I . 2 10€Q r1218p 4 ok
: = HIIH | \\HIIH// II” ¥ N
CF - CABINET FACES EP - EXPOSED PARTS I | I Y £ S AU 0 IR - U | NG 2DR2DWR -
| CB - CABINET BODY SEP-SEMIEXPOSED PARTS | | e, ]
g TK - TOE KICK (LOWER CABINETS ONLY) CS - CONCEALED SURFACES SSUR TETe o R
g VA - VALENCE (UPPER CABINETS ONLY) 1N K 9 NOR
z - T A N I e
DOOR AND DRAWER HANDLE SCHEDULE : CP - CABINET PULLS 1000 SSURMS : \A12.2/ N g IDRSNK B
PANEL 1 ) > i N 2DR2DWR — -
128 - CONTEMPORARY STEEL PULL - 305 - 128MM CENTER TO CENTER ME(AS) - MATCHING EDGE BAND (ALL SIDES) 110 AR Y 1 = T T T — T —= T — ] - AR U2DRISHL
ME(ES) - MATCHING EDGE BAND (EXPOSED SIDES) 365 625 ° i 3 i | e )
160 - CONTEMPORARY STEEL PULL - 305 - 160MM CENTER TO CENTER - + g IS S S PSS A A R — —— s T
192 - CONTEMPORARY STEEL PULL - 305 - 192MM CENTER TO CENTER I —¥% | , H | H [ H | H [ | H * L= r )
298 - CONTEMPORARY STEEL PULL - 305 - 298MM CENTER TO CENTER MILLWORK LEGEND s I I | I | | »
333 - CONTEMPORARY STEEL PULL - 305 - 333MM CENTER TO CENTER ON DETAIL DRAWINGS, THE FOLLOWING PARTS ARE INDICATED BY PATTERNS: CHARGING STATIONS -~ 2DR2DWR_ | 2DRSNK |/~ 2DR2DWR | 3DWR || I_ 1
486 - CONTEMPORARY STEEL PULL - 305 - 486MM CENTER TO CENTER Dy ] | H II | II H II | 7 DSPNCH 2DR2DWRj I
562 - CONTEMPORARY STEEL PULL - 305 - 562MM CENTER TO CENTER EP - EXPOSED PARTS - I w122 DSPNCH || 2|2 | | I | | | | ! S5 - . (U)2DR1SHL F
638 - CONTEMPORARY STEEL PULL - 305 - 638MM CENTER TO CENTER A A 5| o NI 1 AN I e PN NS 25 R N - N
SEP - SEMI-EXPOSED PARTS - O an AR A0 AN AN 7\ 1000 1560 o I I
FINISHES b
CS - CONCEALED SURFACES - = I 900 1000 800 450 A L
CH - CHROME 8
BN - BRUSHED NICKEL EXPOSED PARTS SHALL BE FINISHED ON BOTH SIDES OF PANELS WITH LIKE MATERIALS AND MATCHING 3150 R o k =l m
EDGE BAND AS INDICATED 3181 - R.O. (SITE CONFIRM) 3DWR— I [
. SEMI-EXPOSED PARTS SHALL BE FINISHED ON VISIBLE SIDES WITH MATCHING EDGE BAND AS INDICATED. A12.1 s
NOTE: ALL HARDWARE SHALL BE RICHELIEU OR EQUIVALENT NOTE: ENDS AND TOEKICKS SHALL BE TREATED AS EXPOSED SURFACES WHEN VISIBLE AFTER | ¢ | (WIPRISHL m
SUPPLY AND INSTALL HARDWARE AS FOLLOWS: INSTALLATION. . . I [ |
1. ALL HARDWARE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CUSTOM GRADE AS DEFINED BY AWMAC. NOTE: WHERE PANEL EDGES ABUT EXPOSED PARTS, EDGE BAND SHALL MATCH EXPOSED PART MATERIAL 6 5 - Millwork Elevation - FROM - 1/ A12.1 ”‘Hu “
2 CONCEALED SELF-CLOSING HINGES. CONCEALED PARTS CAN BE LEFT IN MILL FINISH. 1:30 1 !
3. STAINLESS STEEL ROD TYPE DOOR & DRAWER HANDLES AS SCHEDULED.
4. ALL DRAWERS ON HEAVY DUTY TELESCOPING CUSHIONED ROLLING METAL SLIDES.
5. RECESSED METAL STANDARDS - ADJUSTABLE C/W REQUIRED NUMBER OF SHELF CLIPS. PANEL NOMINAL THICKNESSES (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE)
6. PROVIDE KEY LOCKS WHERE INDICATED, EACH LOCK SHALL BE UNIQUE. Sim
7. BOBRICK B-6827 S.S. HAT & COAT HOOKS FOR ALL HOOKS INDICATED. PART THICKNESS
ENDS (GABLES), DIVISIONS, FIXED SHELVES, BOTTOMS, TOPS - 19MM M — i ) i i m
*NOTE: ALL MILLWORK HARDWARE SUPPLIED & INSTALLED UNDER MILLWORK CONTRACT. FACE FRAMES, RAILS, TOEKICKS, CABINET BASES, VALENCES - 19MM SSURAIS A12.2 3 - Millwork Elevation - FROM - 1/ A12.1 2 -Floor Plans - FROM - 1/ A9.1
SHELVES ADJUSTABLE (ADJ.) - 19MM 2030 1:30 1:30 Z
FOR DRAWERS DESIGNATED AS FILE DRAWERS: BACKS - 6.4MM fA A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A__pA
MOUNTING OR HANGER STRIPS - 127MM 40] 2850 10 o <
CABINETS 450-600MM IN WIDTH - PROVIDE ONE (1) ADJUSTABLE HANGING FILE FRAME PER DRAWER DRAWER SIDES, BACKS, SUBFRONTS - 12.7MM Y . . i m T
CABINETS 750-1000MM IN WIDTH - PROVIDE TWO (2) LATERAL HANGING FILEBARS PER DRAWER DRAWER BOTTOMS - 6.4MM =X .
DRAWER FRONTS - 19MM Sim Sim O
*NOTE: FILE FRAMES AND FILEBARS SHALL BE SUPPLIED BY LONG LIFE LTD., 407 BIRCHMOUNT ROAD, DOORS - ASNOTED n )
SCARBOROUGH, ON OR EQUIVALENT A12.1
e ol 0 A12.2 <C
5| > 1525 1600 >
SCHEDULE - ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK N1 R.O. (SITE CONFIRM) 800 p 800 O Ds
DIMENSIONS MATERIALS HARDWARE R 1450 — <
a I * WB AND TB SHALL BE | 1
z . z A ——— | INSTALLED FLUSH WITH (@)
o < = ) | S | 2 N | | — BACKSPLASH D:
n w o < 4 = R I BN P BN R | REFER TO
- E o W = (7] w o = FS . I N7 | ~| |—FS n I I I
8 o m < o 3 g g 5 9 |l ! L ! y 3 WB-1 TB-1 ‘ Z
2 & ° s 2 w 2 7 & 3 N | ||" CA(U)2DR1SHLF>A(U)2DR1SHLF = \A9.2/ A /\ e
= = z W e a = " Y 72 W N PR BN 5 21
T . . AN / AN /
T z £ z 2z =z &5 2 E g z i 2 b = E z L 0, 5 - Millwork Elevation - FROM - 1/ A12.1 I | A N | | R o R — I(?)
o o o = o ) = ] =) (%) ) < w 2 | > ] - ek R I Ve
W = T} 4 < o =z o o o 1:30
MODEL a8 = 2 § § § = S 3 S S E g % = € S [comments 3 CASS(S) FEFER T N . 1 A12.1 x N LL
(2]
™ [ce]
(U2DRMRW  325.00 900.00 848.97 LAM MP11 MP11 MP11  MP11 128-CH 2 SETS n/a n/a WDBLK Yes 1 A | BﬁgXIIE?(EPBV\\//V%I(?Z)O-UTLETS m | IC_)
mm mm mm
N o -
BKBD - FR 12.70 2749.2 25984 1 | — | — | — | & T FD)EICD)E/IIEE))(EP-(F)V\\IIVCI)EI('\’Z )OUTLETS mfv?g'éﬁ Igr\EJ SIEE WALL N O
mm Omm O0mm SSUR-IS [ I I R \ m
=== ===—p===op === ~— ON EACH SIDE OF AT COUNTER HEIGHT - -
ACCESS CORRIDOR , 2930 , - H | H | H | H I MILLWORK ON SIDE WALL REFER TO ELECTRICAL 5 m @\
RNWY 350.00 1600.0 1100.0 LAM MP11  MP11 SSUR-1 n/a n/a n/a WDBLK Yes 1 1 EQ EQ ’ g | . ! . - AT COUNTER HEIGHT - DRAWINGS ]
mm Omm Omm / / . FS }. CA2DR. |~ CA2DR | ,¢—FS © S RNWY REFER TO ELECTRICAL S
DINING AREA — - s ZA< B | an ! . N DRAWINGS o
(U)IDR1SHLF  325.00 450.00 22350 LAM MP11 MP11  MP11  MP11 128-CH  1SET n/a 1SET  WDBLK Yes 1 | I = I | II | I
mm mm 0 mm I H : IR P IR PR
(U)2DR1SHLF  325.00 800.00 22350 LAM MP11 MP11  MP11  MP11 128-CH Yes 1 | | ‘ CLIENT
mm mm 0mm I WDPNL | WDPNL | © w
(U)2DR1SHLF  325.00 1000.0 22350 LAM MP11  MP11 MP11  MP11 128-CH Yes 1 | | |® | 1450 I
mm Omm O0mm | | [
2DR2DWR 610.00 750.00 875.00 LAM MP0OO MP11  MP11 128-CH  2SETS  2SETS  1SET  WDBLK 3 - L | RO (S'TESSSNF'RM) 399 400 400 401
mm mm mm H I I H 799 801
2DR2DWR 610.00 800.00 875.00 LAM MP11  MP11  MP11 128-CH  2SETS 2SETS  1SET  WDBLK 1
mm mm mm 1600
2DR2DWR 610.00 900.00 875.00 LAM MP00 MP11  MP11 128-CH 2SETS 2SETS  1SET  WDBLK 1
mm mm mm
2DRFR 61000 980.00 202;°,n5rﬁo LAM MP0O0 MP11  MP11 128-CH 1 5 . Millwork Elevation - 5 - Millwork Elevation - 5 - Millwork Elevation - FROM - 2/ A12.1 2 - Floor Plans - FROM - 1/ A9.1 T O R R S R O PR
3DWR 610.00 450.00 875.00 LAM MP00 MP11  MP11 128-CH n/a 3 SETS n/a WDBLK 1 1:30 1:30 1:30 1:30 ARE TO BE REPORTED TO THE CONSULTANT.
mm mm mm ARCHITECT
DSPNCH 300.00 630.00 875.00 LAM MP11  MP11  MP11 N/A n/a n/a n/a n/a 2
mm__mm__mm 12 /A12.1 6-0000 - MW-O - RNWY Lt!)SMQNSUFBﬁﬁTQXYL\iRONTO ONTARIO | M5T 2C8
WDPNL 12.70 1425.0 775.00 MP11  MP11 1 o SuImES oTee
mm Omm mm
WDPNL 12.70 1427.5 775.00 MP11  MP11 1
mm Omm mm i
I.T ROOM
BKBD - FR 12.70 1865.6 2598.4 1
mm 1mm 0mm
[
BKBD - FR 12.70 2777.2 2598.4 1
mm 8mm Omm PROFESSIONAL SEAL
BKBD - FR 12.70 3019.4 2598.4 1
mm 6mm 0mm =T
MENS WASHROOM 30 ITE CONFIRM) | |
BFVAN-1 395.00 1120.0 820.00 SSUR-1 1 ———— %
mm Omm mm o L } . 3000 : { J I
VEHICLE BAY S o} BULKIIEAD - ] e+—1O(U)2DRISHLF
CA2DR 740.00 725.00 875.00 LAM MP00 MP11  MP11 128-CH  2SETS 2SETS  1SET  WDBLK 2 \f < - [
mm mm  mm WHITEBOARD / TACKBOARD T Ty ] 8 L
CA(U)2DR1SHLF 325.00 725.00 22350 LAM MP00 MP11 MP11  N/A 128-CH 2 SETS n/a 1SET  WDBLK No 2 REFER TO ELEVATION | ! | | I Es - .
mm mm O0mm FS*VI’ | ~ - I S i | |
CASS(S) 780.00 1500.0 915.00 SS TBA - 1 ' O(U)2DR1SHLF | O(U)2 “ O(U)2DR1SHLE || 3
mm Omm mm Stainless } ( ) H i H P H ( ) } ( \\) H I H P } CTRTP-SSUR—e J } DWG TITLE
Steel, I JfL | | e | | e+ O(U)2DRISHLF
[ | S ——— R — - | S —— | N\ o=
Brushed —F BACKSPLASH o ——_—_—_— i I } MILLWORK PLANS ,
WOMENS WASHROOM - LINE OF SIDESPLASH BEYOND I ‘
BFVAN-1 395.00 1120.0 820.00 SSUR-1 1 - COUNTERTOP 3
00 11200 ez0c 7 o 3 ai®s - ELEVATIONS &
WRITE UP ROOM ‘ st TB-1 TRTP-SSUR~ - 8|9 I
O(U)2DR1SHLF  325.00 749.98 22350 LAM MP00 MP11 MP11  MP11 128-CH 2 SETS n/a 1SET  WDBLK Yes 4 . T fi] (7 BE B S I D ETAI LS
mm mm 0mm N RN \A9.2) PED3DWR 1 e 11O(U)2DRISHLF
PED3DWR 725.00 450.00 710.00 LAM MP11  MP11  MP11 128-CH n/a 3 SETS n/a WDBLK 1 s ¥ 0P PANEL ciw ME(ES) I L P : I
Z| o
mm__mn__mm e END (GABLE) PANEL or MID GABLE | - —— ) -y L
c/w ME(ES) - SEE ELEVATION I ~C ~ 3 I -
( 19mm BACK PANEL ON e g % | | ORIENTATION
i WOOD BLOCKING gi . - 3 -
= N~
b | -
- BOTTOM PANEL c/w ME(ES) | | Ct - 7 e} O(U)2DRISHLF N N
. 5 C iR o
S S I I I |
- han I I
1175 ib 720 L el
7 kd
e}
R 1307 % 450 1307 s
o
3065 o TRUE NORTH CONSTRUCTION NORTH
A
c'()' DATE
S 2020-11-18
I o
N~ PROJECT No.
N OI
-
Q
NOTES: . . ©
1. SHOP DRAWING REQUIRED PRIOR TO FABRICATION 3 - Millwork Elevation - FROM - 3/ A3.5 2 -Floor Plans - FROM - 1/ A9.1 N DRAWING No. REVISION
2. THIS DETAIL TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH A700 GENERAL NOTES - MILLWORK 1:30 1:30 I3 A 1 2 . 1 21




THE CONTENTS OF THIS DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS
REMAIN THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF
HOLLOW METAL DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE THOMAS BROWN ARCHITECT INC.
AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON COMPLETION OF THE WORK.
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1. GENERAL 1. GENERAL | # # -

1.1. THE PROJECT HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2012 0BC ﬂ
(0. REG. 332/12 AS AMENDED) INCLUDING CLAUSES 41.6.1(1), 41.6.4(3, 4.1.7 AND 418, 1.1. THE FOLLOWING ARE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR PLACING ENGINEERED FILL WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF THE

1.2. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR WHO IS SUPPLYING AND INSTALLING EQUIPMENT, THAT ALL ELEMENTS OF BUILDING ENVELOPE AND EXTENDING BEYOND PERIMETER OF THE BUILDING FOUNDATIONS BY A MIN. OF | | | \5201/

STRUCTURES LISTED IN TABLE 4.1.8.18 OF THE OBC 2012 ARE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CLAUSE 4.1.8.18. 3000mm AND SLOPING DOWNWARD TO THE SUB-GRADE, IN ALL DIRECTIONS, AT 45°.

1.3. BUILDING IMPORTANCE CATEGORY (SNOW, WIND, AND EARTHQUAKE) IS POST DISASTER. 1.2. PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONVENE A MEETING TO BE ATTENDED BY AT LEAST

1.4. STIFF ELEMENTS NOT PART OF SFRS SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE STRUCTURE AS PER OBC CLAUSE 4.1.8.3 (6a). THE ARCHITECT, STEPHENSON ENGINEERING, THE SOIL CONSULTANT, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR, AND
EXAMPLES INCLUDE, BUT NOT LIMITED TO MASONRY PARTITIONS. BRICK VENEER, PRECAST CLADDING ETC. IT IS THE THE EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING CONTRACTOR. THE PURPOSE OF THIS MEETING IS TO ENSURE THAT ALL PARTIES @ @X@ @ @ @ @

RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUBCONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS, STAMPED, SIGNED AND DATED BY A UNDERSTAND THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND TO DISCUSS PROCEDURES, TIMING,
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER DEMONSTRATING COMPLIANCE. PROVIDE MINIMUM 15mm SEPARATION UNLESS NOTED MATERIALS AND TESTING, ETC.
OTHERWISE. 1.3. REFER ALSO TO THE SPECIFICATION, THE SOIL REPORT AND DIAGRAMMATIC SECTION,
1,5. MISCELLANEOUS METAL, PRECAST AND STAIR FABRICATORS SHALL:
151, PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO FABRICATION: STAMPED, SIGNED AND DATED BY A 2. MATERIALS FO U N DATl O N P LAN
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. .
152 DESIGN ALL GUARDS TO MEET LATERAL LOADS DESCRIBED IN OBC 4.4 5.44 2.1. ALL MATERIAL TO BE USED AS FILL MUST BE APPROVED EXISTING ON-SITE MATERIAL OR IMPORTED GRANULAR 'B' MATERIAL 6 DEEP SANCUT COMPLETELY 1:75
o R mm
153, DESIGN ALL HANDRAILS TO MEET LOADS DESCRIBED IN OBC 346.5(12). 1 R T SO O oML GRADE SHALL BE A LI, OF 250 FILLED WITH APPROVED JOINT FILLER FOUNDATION PLAN NOTES
154.  DESIGN ALL STAIRS TO SUPPORT A MINIMUM LIVE LOAD OF 4.8¢Pa. 2 “ON- - OF 250mm, 19mm CLEAR CRUSHED STONE. ONLY THE TOP BARS TO BE STOPPED SEE SPECIFICATION
16. ARCHITECTURAL PRECAST FABRICKTOR SHALL VATERIAL SHOULD GE REVIEWED BY A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE GEOTEGHNICAL ENGIEER DURNG EXCAVATION TO DETERMIE O O e ( | = 1. TOP OF SLAB - ON - GRADE TO BE 0.0 BELOW FINISHED FLOOR DATUM ELEVATION 25.15m, EXCEPT AS NOTED
164, PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO FABRICATION, STAMPED, SIGNED AND DATED BY A PRE-FABRICATED TO REQD o o ' 10S=TOP OF SLAB ' o '
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. THE SUITABILITY OF THE EXISTING FILL MATERIAL. ALL IMPORTED BORROW FILL MATERIAL FROM LOCAL SOURCES SHOULD LENGTH OR CUT ON SITE 3g L O A, ENGINEERED FILL DEVELOPED OVER COUPETENT NATIVE SOILS CAPABLE OF
162, WHERE PRECAST IS USED AS A GUARD DESIGN THE PRECAST AND CONNECTIONS TO MEET LATERAL LOADS g'; 'FFﬁEEGE%oT'gCOHT\ICI;(/;\EI[CEMéITI\IIEIERElARLP/-\R,\IlgRFgg?(RBENOSE‘JOEISTT?’OAT’\‘I-?ESSF:TQEJLD BE TESTED GEOTECHNICALLY BY A REPRESENTATIVE 50{50 ES " SUSTAINING A MINUM OF 150 (Pa (SLS) AND 225 kPa (ULS)
DESCRIBED IN OBC 4.1.5.14. : 8 '
AN 3. REFER TO THE SOIL REPORT No. GOR-00247181-A0 DATED AUG. 03, 2018 PREPARED BY EXP SERVICES INC.
3. EXECUTION : o — T — : . N 4. SOIL AT THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FOOTINGS IS TO BE INSPECTED AND APPROVED BY A REPRESENTATIVE
2. LATERAL LOADS ON STRUCTURE
OF A SOILS CONSULTANT BEFORE PLACING CONCRETE.

2.1. WIND 2 < S
o(1150) = 0 44kPa 3.1. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF ALL EXISTING ORGANIC MATERIAL, FILL, AND CONTAMINATED MATERIAL DOWN TO NATURAL < N ) ) ) > S 5. REFERALSO TO SITE PREPARATION NOTES ON THIS DRAWING.

Ce = (h10)*1/5 NOT LESS THAN 0.9 UNDISTURBED, UN-CONTAMINATED SUB-GRADE AS INDICATED ON BULK EXCAVATION PLAN AND SOILS REPORT. > I 6. CO-ORDINATE ALL DIMENSIONS WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES
0g=20 - 3.2. THE SUB-GRADE SHALL BE PROOF ROLLED WITH HEAVY ROLLER (NO VIBRATION) TO MIN. 98% STANDARD PROCTOR _ A ! TO ENGINEER PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK.
O R FIGURE 4,17 6. OF NEC 2015 MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY i \ o 7. UNDERSIDE OF WALL FOOTINGS TO BE AT ELEVATIONS AS NOTED ON PLAN.

29 EE\FETHQUAKE o 3.3. ANY LOOSE OR SOFT SPOT SHALL BE SUB-EXCAVATED AND BACKFILLED WITH APPROVED COMPACTED MATERIAL. 2 2 CONTINUOUS HIGH : 5 o g SﬁE STE?HDEORV\YVIII FEOCIJ-IT”\\}\(IBN WAL FOOTNGS T0 8 P I 0 PROUECTIONS EACH S0E
52(0.2)= 0167 PGA = 0,105 Fa=124 34. FILL REQUIRED TO RAISE THE GRADES SHALL COMPRISE OF APPROVED ON-SITE AND IMPORTED GRANULAR B'MATERIAL ©E  CHARS SZEDTO SUIT. 28 . EILL RsEchl>J THER ONSB OsT I-?SIDiES LUALF gfm h?\?v AELS SsHmrg DEEPWIT ANsDog]OmMPA% L2 ONS EACH SIDE.
52(0.5) = 0.096 SITE CLASS =D Fy= 155 PLACED IN SUCCESSIVE 300mm LAYERS EACH COMPACTED TO AT LEAST 100% STANDARD PROCTOR MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY. = £ :

Sal1.0) = 0053 2420 o= 15 35. THE LAYER IMMEDIATELY BELOW THE SLAB-ON-GRADE SHOULD BE A 250mm MI, LAYER OF 19mm CLEAR STONE ROLLED 5o VWIREDSECURELY TOTOP = SIMULTANEOUSLY ON EACH SIDE TO EQUALIZE SOIL PRESSURE.
Sa(2.0)=0.025 Ro=15 leFaSa(0.2) = 0.31 AND COMPACT. L 3 ANDBOTTOMBARS 11. PROVIDE SLAB DEPRESSIONS AND SLOPES, OTHER THAN THOSE SHOWN ON THE STRUCTURAL
Sa15.0) = 00065 | o 36. ALL PROCEDURES, EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE SOIL CONSULTANT WHO SHALL BE o st |, JRANINGS, AS REQURED BY THE ARCHIECTURAL AND MECHANIGAL DRAWINGS AND SPECFICATIONS.
oo ENGAGED "FULL TIME" TO SUPERVISE THIS WORK. oz :
$s(10.0) = 0.0027 5
SIS:(RS C)ONSISTS MODERATELY DUCTILE MASONRY SHEAR WALLS AND SQUAT SHEAR WALLS. 3.7. CONDITIONS AS OUTLINED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ARE ASSUMED AND ARE BASED UPON INFORMATION Z g TIES (TYPE CBW) - HEATING CABLES WITHIN SLAB CONCRETE INCLUDING STRIP FOOTINGS,
METHOD OF ANALYSIS -- STATIC AVAILABLE AT THE TIME THAT THE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED. Y= 13. GENERAL SLAB - ON - GRADE IS 100mm THICK REINFORCED WITH SYNTHETIC FIBRES (REFER TO CONCRETE
' 3.8. THE SOIL CONSULTANT SHALL ISSUE, VIA "E-MAIL", DAILY REPORTS OF THE WORK. e = RIGID INSULATION. SEE ARCH SPECIFICATION). EXCEPT AS NOTED.
T GID INSULATION. SEE ARC
3.9. IF ANY ASPECT OF THE ACTUAL WORK IS NOT AS ASSUMED, THEN THE SOIL CONSULTANT SHALL ADVISE THE 32 14. CONCRETE STRENGTHS - SEE CONCRETE MIX SCHEDULE.
3. FOUNDATION WALLS ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY. BY TELEPHONE. BEFORE PROCEEDING 3% DWGS FOR DETAILS AND 15. SEE TYPICAL NOTES, TYPICAL DETAILS, AND ALL OTHER DRAWINGS
3.1, WALLS RETAINING EARTH ARE DESIGNED TO SAFELY WITHSTAND HORIZONTAL EARTH PRESSURE , : : £ ul EXTENTS ' ' ’ '

P=K Wthvq) 340 NOTE THAT ONLY THE EXISTING ON-SITE MATERIAL AS NOTED MAY BE SUITABLE FOR REUSE FOR BACKFILLING OF EY
K=0d TRENCHES, ETC., OR AGAINST FOUNDATION WALLS. 8
W= 22kNm3 341 FORAREAS UNDER DRIVEWAYS AND PARKING ETC., OUTSIDE BUILDING ENVELOPE, REFER TO SPECIFICATION AND SOIL NOTES: FOOTING SCHEDULE
4= 12kPa REPORT. 1. MAXIMUM SPACING OF BOTTOM AND TOP CHAIRS 1200 ofc.
h=DEPTH IN METRES 2. FORJOINTS IN OTHER SLABS-ON-GRADE, SEE TYPICAL DETALS. FOOTING | FOOTING | FOOTING

3.2. THE WALLS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED ASSUMING FREE DRAINING BACKFILL OR THE USE OF A DRAINAGE CORE TO PREVENT THE FOOTING NUMBER | LENGTH WIDTH THICKNESS | FOOTING REINF. BEW.
BUILD-UP OF HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE,

m D ETA”_ F1 1200 1200 300 4-15M

1:10
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